

<http://www.kpeld.co.uk>

Code	Description	Physical
0000015	Plug,appliance mains in K30	1
0000060	Diode (neutral)IN4007	1
0000077	Knob,for potentiometer K227	1
0000080	Potentiometer,Var'ble spd cmpt	4
0000090	Encoder,BDR 03.24G 200/K40 OLD	1
0000110	Filter Mats SB500	1
0000127	Rectifier,BYW62	1
0000158	Socket(Free),Amphenol,7 Pin(000611 Fixed Plug)	23
0000200	Cable,connecting K17-K21/30/31	1
0000216	Button,Auto orange	3
0000217	Button,Manual transport	3
0000218	Button,Manual Cut	3
0000225	Collar,locking for K29.	4
0000284	Capacitator w/o clamp 22mF/50V	1
0000287	Capacitor,10mF/40v	1
0000334	Card,speed controller K227A	1
0000339	Fan,24 Volt A.C	1
0000416	Filter,mains K40	3
0000424	Fuse,0.5 Amp	23
0000431	Guide,for Europa printed card	3
0000460	Speed Control K21 Potentiomtr.	3
0000463	Socket,Relay	3
0000469	Relay,Erni K30	2
0000533	Fuse holder.	1
0000536	Fuse,8amp,T,32mm K40,K42	21
0000537	Fuse,10amp,T,32mm K40	3
0000538	Fuse,0.5amp,T,32mm K40	2
0000540	Fuse	4
0000545	Fuse,10amp,T,20mm K30,K43	5
0000546	Fuse,3.15amp,T,20mm K30/Gamma-311	20
0000547	Fuse,1.6amp,T,20mm K30,K43	18
0000548	Fuse,0.5amp,T,20mm,K42	8
0000550	Fuse,1 Amp,F,20mm	31
0000551	Fuse,6.3amp,T,20mm,K43/Gamma-311	28
0000552	Fuse,2.5amp,T,20mm K42,K43/Gamma-311	5
0000553	Fuse,5 x10	12
0000567	Switch,Cable Limit	4
0000572	Switch,Motor,for 12/500	2
0000580	Switch,Safety Cutout,K27,	3
0000582	Switch,Cutout for 12/500	2
0000583	Switch,Blow-out K30	6
0000589	Switch,Mains On/Off,220Volts	1
0000611	Plug,Amphenol,7 Pin	6
0000618	Switch,Auto,Complete for K30/K31	1
0000630	Plug,cable 4 pole	29
0000663	Transformer.	1
0000669	Lamp,24V To Push Button k136	10
0000670	Switch,k136	3
0000849	Shaft,threaded for K125.	1
0000889	Handle for main covers	4
0000968	Spring,compression,cutter head	5
0000972	Spring,Compression,No 47	1
0000973	Spring,presure roller-K40/42.	7

0000974	Spring,Compression,No 4427	3
0000975	Spring,Tension	2
0000986	Head, articulated	2
0001001	Linkage,Plastic,for K111 Motor	2
0001002	Hinge,safety cover K30	1
0001004	Bearing,angular,K42	2
0001005	Bearing,ball	12
0001009	Bearing,grooved ball	3
0001011	Bearing,grooved,K42	4
0001016	Sleeve,Ball,20mm	3
0001017	Sleeve,Ball,Cutting Head	1
0001019	Handle,press swivel K40/42	1
0001020	Lever,clamping	5
0001024	Piston,Complete,KK601/55601/60	1
0001025	Knob,adjusting	1
0001033	Throttle,air	1
0001035	Hose,Pneumatic,2m,2mPU-6	14
0001036	Hose,Pneumatic,2m,2mPU-4	18
0001042	Motor,servo,DC MT30H4-44-80413 (K40-S)	2
0001052	Roller,Measuring K40 only	1
0001059	Nut,threaded for 000849 shaft	1
0001063	O Ring,26 x 4	2
0001064	O Ring,75x2.5	2
0001066	O Ring,10 x 2	86
0001073	Press head left hand	1
0001077	Bush	1
0001087	Valve,flow control GRO-1/8	3
0001113	Seal,Airzet Rod-,PR12 K136	2
0001154	Belt,for Komax 125,180XL037	1
0001157	Pulley,toothed belt Komax 40S	4
0001194	Screw,set lock draw off adj.	1
0001197	Bush,press head guide-K30	2
0001198	Rod & Press,Piston-	1
0001203	Seals-Press Head	6
0001209	Cover,Head,Guide Housing	1
0001210	Cylinder,block,Guide Housing	1
0001211	Rod,piston cutting block K30	1
0001212	Piston,K30	2
0001213	Damper,Rubber-Cutting Head K30	3
0001214	Shaft,guide for cutting head	3
0001216	Seals-cutting block K30	1
0001218	Roller,drive,plasma fine K30	2
0001222	Roller sleeve,horizontal 65mm	2
0001223	Roller sleeve,vertical 45mm	3
0001230	Card,Power supply,K30	1
0001231	Card,Stepping Motor ControlK30	1
0001232	Card,Logic K30	1
0001233	Card,Valve Control K30	2
0001235	Card,Counter Control	4
0001236	Switch,Micro,MSR/MSA	4
0001237	Card,Encoder Control	3
0001242	Switch,Manual cut-,complete	3
0001243	Screw,front panel K30	1
0001254	Card,Memory,664,<S/N 4165 K40(NOT AVAILABLE AS NEW CARD ONLY REPAIR AVAILABLE)	2
0001255	Card,processor 663.1 to 663.3	3
0001257	Card,Power,666,<S/N 4165 K40	1

0001258	Card,Reset,667,<S/N 4165	1
0001272	Optocoupling Module	1
0001273	Diode(neutral)-cable for relay	1
0001276	Hinge set	6
0001277	Cable,Ribbon,RS232 with plug	1
0001282	Screws,blade holder 20mm (RH)	4
0001283	Bush,Threaded M4,blade holders Komax30	2
0001287	Valve,(041333T)	1
0001293	Manometer	1
0001294	Manometer,Glycerin,0.6bar	1
0001296	Seals,Set of	4
0001297	Oil,Pneumatic(207872)	1
0001298	Bush,16/20x32FP15 K40/2	2
0001302	Roller,drive,standard K40/42.	1
0001303	Roller,drive,fine K40/42.	2
0001306	Roller,clamping	2
0001308	Wheel,Spur	1
0001309	Spring,for anti-runback device	2
0001311	Guide rod,73mm long K40	2
0001312	Rod,Guide	1
0001316	Spring,Tension	8
0001318	Switch,Key,complete with 2keys	2
0001320	Switch,emergency stop complete	2
0001325	Brush,for K40/2 DC drive motor	4
0001331	Screw set for K30,K31	1
0001333	Screwdriver,3mm Hex	4
0001334	Screwdriver,2MM Hex	1
0001354	Bearing,ball inclined 7205B	3
0001355	Bearing,grooved,K42	2
0001403	Spring,arm K227	7
0001404	Spanner,Special gripper,24mm	2
0001449	Gear box,for Komax-27 motor	1
0001461	Magnifying Glass	1
0001469	Motor gear brake/clutch	2
0001474	Module,Komax-136	2
0001501	Bush,12/14x15	1
0001502	Bush,Flanged Sleeve 15/19x16	2
0001508	Washer,cup M5	16
0001509	Washer	1
0001512	Roller measuring,std.Alpha/K40/K42	1
0001523	Nut,M6	1
0001537	T sliding block	1
0001569	Regulator PSR 248-7R	4
0001636	Bearing,angular ball K-Alpha	1
0001644	O Ring,outer	4
0001651	Handle for Komax-19	1
0001656	O Ring,8 x 2	5
0001677	Bush,Diameter 12/16 x 20 FP15	7
0001682	Bearing,grooved ball K111/2 Conveyor	1
0001689	Bearing,grooved ball 6000-2RS-K111/2 Conveyor	2
0001705	Pin,for plunger adjustment	2
0001707	Screw, hexagonal M12X16	8
0001723	Block,clamping	1
0001739	Jack,for roller 010707	4
0001744	Screw,M5 X 20mm caphead.	2
0001745	Screw cylind M6x16 Komax 40T	2

0001750	Washer,for Komax-107	11
0001758	Shaft,threaded to straightener	1
0001762	Washer,cup,support brkt-K40/42	2
0001764	Lever,pressure roller-K40/42	1
0001775	Roller,anti run back,lower	3
0001777	Shaft	1
0001778	Circlip,securing ring 26 x 1.2	3
0001781	Circlip,to piston rod.K30	3
0001785	Nut,to straightener adj. bar	3
0001786	Washer,Komax-24	2
0001789	Pin Threaded, M4x5	4
0001791	Pin,threaded M4 X 8	4
0001792	Housing,cylinder K42 drg12p4	2
0001793	Screw,M5 X 8mm grub.	4
0001796	Shaft	2
0001799	Cylindrical screw M5x10	22
0001802	Washer	2
0001803	Screw,M4 X 10mm countersunk.	2
0001807	Piston rod,K42	2
0001809	Shaft	1
0001810	Ring,spacer	4
0001812	Packing ring	2
0001816	Pin,spacer K42	2
0001817	Cone shaft	2
0001818	Nut,Adjusting drive roller gap	1
0001821	End cap	1
0001822	Nut,M12X1mm pitch,fine thread.	2
0001823	Screw,M4 X 12 Cylindrical	6
0001824	Screw,cylindrical M4X8	6
0001826	Screw,Cylindrical M4x16	4
0001831	Roll pin spring	2
0001833	Washer	2
0001837	Pulley,drive	2
0001850	Shaft,lower swivel assy K40	1
0001855	seal,spacer	2
0001856	Pin,straight	5
0001857	Screw,Cylindrical M4x10	20
0001865	Plate,driver front stop K40	3
0001866	Shaft,guide for cylinderK40/42	1
0001868	Bush,K42	1
0001869	Bush	3
0001870	Nut	1
0001871	Plate,for 90 degree swivel K40	1
0001872	Plate,mounting-swivel cylinder	1
0001874	Shafts	4
0001875	Plate,for gripper left RH side G1,without air holes	1
0001879	Washing,spacer 12/24	4
0001880	Spacer,cylinder shaft,K40,K42	8
0001882	Washer,spring Komax-42	2
0001883	Circlip,drive roller shaft K40	4
0001884	Spring,wedge	1
0001885	Nut	1
0001887	Pin,straight dowel 6 x 18	2
0001888	Screw,M6 X 12mm countersunk.	1
0001890	Screw, M5 x 20mm grub	2
0001893	Screw,cylindrical M4x6	3

0001896	Ring,Hinge,Hook 9/13x2	4
0001900	Plate,	2
0001903	Bracket,right hand swivel head	2
0001907	Rod	1
0001911	Pin,	2
0001912	Spacer Pin	5
0001913	Guide,column	2
0001914	Screw adj	1
0001917	Nut,locking stn. No.1 gripper	1
0001922	Cylindrical screw M4x20	3
0001923	Screw,cylindrical M4x25	11
0001926	Pin.Threaded	1
0001928	Screw M5X12	2
0001929	Washer	4
0001935	Cylinder	1
0001942	Shaft	1
0001946	Bush,to cutter head shft K40/2	1
0001951	Band,graduated for knob	4
0001953	Bracket,Angle	2
0001955	Connector,swivel elbow 4562	3
0001961	Pin,straight 4H6X14 SEE NOTE**	2
0001963	Damper,cutting head piston K30	5
0001964	Connector,Swivel Tee 4563	3
0001965	Holder,for lifting clamp	2
0001977	Bush,internal,locking handle	2
0001978	Stud,M8X85mm locking handle	1
0001985	Shaft,Wheel	1
0001995	Screw cylindrical M5 X 40	2
0001999	Screw, flat head M5X12	2
0002005	Spring wedge 10 x 6 x 25	6
0002008	Plate,designation	7
0002031	Nut, M5	20
0002035	Screw,cylindrical for 000889	3
0002036	Cylindrical Screw, M8x16	1
0002040	Axial	1
0002042	Bracket,rotating angle	2
0002054	Safety cover edging 893.5mm	2
0002056	Frame	1
0002060	Safety cover edging 150mm	2
0002067	Disk,safety cover end stop K40	1
0002075	Cover	1
0002084	Connector,male,CK-1/8-PK-4	4
0002117	Washer,Serrated lock,K30 Brkt	1
0002128	Connector	3
0002136	Rectifier,35A 36MB 20A	8
0002139	Capacitor-Regulator 15mF 63V	1
0002141	Connecter, multipoint	4
0002148	Relay Base with Diode Internal	1
0002149	Fuse support,ASK 1PA for Gamma-311	2
0002174	Sleeve for K114 gripper finger	6
0002181	Bush,8/10 x 8, K42	8
0002184	Ring,locking 10 x 1.0	5
0002192	Guide K1,10mm Dia,roller input	1
0002196	Threaded pin	1
0002203	Cylinder,DSN 16-25P	1
0002220	Cover	1

0002225	Lever	1
0002226	Seal,for airzet bar	1
0002227	O Ring,19x2	4
0002228	Seal,double collar K136	10
0002229	Screw,cylindrical M3x40	6
0002230	Pin,K42	2
0002231	Pin,K42	4
0002232	Pin,K42	2
0002233	Washer,4/8 x 0.8	1
0002236	Number panel, 51-100	6
0002258	Text plate	2
0002282	Bearing,for roller 010707 625Z	4
0002289	Spindle	1
0002294	Throttle,Festo GRL-1/4	2
0002417	Screw,M6 X 16mm reduced head.	4
0002436	Washer,large diameter	2
0002443	Spacing washer 20/32	2
0002454	Channel,right,adaptor plate	1
0002455	Channel,left,adaptor plate	1
0002460	Valve,pulley lever,RO-3-1/4B	1
0002461	Valve,roller lever R-3-M5.	4
0002480	Plate,fixture quick change K40	1
0002489	Screw	1
0002495	Code switch with axle.	1
0002496	Fuse,0.63amp, T, 20mm,K43	3
0002498	Screw M5x60	1
0002505	Screw,M4 X 8 Countersunk	2
0002506	Screw,cylindrical M6x10	3
0002542	Plate,K30	1
0002544	Cable,connecting K24-K30/31	4
0002545	Circlip,K30	9
0002546	Bearing,front,drive shaft K30	2
0002547	Bearing,rear,drive shaft K30	10
0002550	Screw for Plate,K30	2
0002552	Spacer,K30	1
0002556	Roller,Vertical Seperation	2
0002559	Roller,separation K27	2
0002570	Cable,arm K227	1
0002572	Roller	1
0002573	Bush,spacer	1
0002623	Fuse,5.0A,T,20mm	2.9
0002627	Bolt,nylon M16x55N	4
0002628	Nut	1
0002630	Pin,cylinder 5H6x12 Alpha 422	1
0002634	Spring,compression	1
0002636	Fuse,5.0A,T,20mm	4
0002647	Shaft,K211,212,Conveyer.	2
0002648	Shaft,K211,212,Idle	1
0002649	Shaft-Motor end K111/2 Conveyor	5
0002650	Roller,K211,K212	1
0002651	Roller,K211 & K212	1
0002655	Bracket,idle roller supp K211/	1
0002660	Block,K211 support,front	1
0002680	Washer	1
0002691	Cylinder,DN-100 PPV No.4984.	1
0002703	Brushes,conv drive motor K30	3

0002718	Spring,pressure K30,conveyor	5
0002812	Washer,spacing 10/22	11
0002813	Screw,cylindrical K136 M6 X 30	10
0002814	Screw,hexagon M5x14	2
0002848	Ring,damping 4x95-70 K28.	6
0002855	Cable,brake-long K12/500	3
0002858	Cable,brake-small K12/500	2
0002925	Stud,nylon threaded K30 roller	5
0002928	Stud,nylon K30 roller	4
0002945	Spring,compression K-30	3
0002973	Screw,K40 perspex hinge	3
0003010	Blade,cutting T1 'V' type	4
0003015	Plate,Distance 1.5mm	3
0003016	Plate,Distance 1mm	1
0003018	V-stripping blades V1B2	4
0003019	Tool set,10/10 for K40/42.	1
0003021	AM1.7 Form stripping blades	4
0003023	FP2.7mm Guide plates	4
0003029	Plate,Distance 10mm	1
0003036	AM0.34 Form stripping blade	8
0003039	AM0.5 Form stripping blades	2
0003041	AM0.7 Form stripping blades	2
0003042	AM0.8 Form stripping blades	2
0003043	AM0.9 Form stripping blades	2
0003045	AM1.1 Form stripping blades	4
0003050	AM1.6 Form stripping blades	7
0003053	AM2.0 Form stripping blades	16
0003056	AM2.3 Form stripping blades	2
0003057	AM2.4 Form stripping blades	4
0003058	AM2.5 Form stripping blades	4
0003059	AM2.6 Form stripping blades	8
0003060	AM2.7 Form stripping blades	8
0003061	AM2.8 Form stripping blades	2
0003062	AM2.9 Form stripping blades	4
0003064	AM3.1 Form stripping blades	2
0003065	AM3.2 Form stripping blades	6
0003066	AM3.3 Form stripping blades	2
0003067	AM3.4 Form stripping blades	6
0003068	AM3.5 Form stripping blades	5
0003072	AM3.9 Form stripping blades	2
0003073	AM4.0 Form stripping blades	4
0003074	AM4.1 Form stripping blades	6
0003075	AM4.2 Form stripping blades	4
0003077	AM4.4 Form stripping blades	15
0003080	AM4.7 Form stripping blades	11
0003082	AM4.9 Form stripping blades	27
0003086	AM5.3 Form stripping blades	5
0003087	AM5.4 Form stripping blades	2
0003088	AM5.5 Form stripping blades	2
0003094	AM6.1 Form stripping blades	10
0003095	AM6.2 Form stripping blades	11
0003096	AM6.3 Form stripping blades	17
0003097	AM6.4 Form stripping blades	25
0003099	AM6.6 Form stripping blades	2
0003100	AM6.7 Form stripping blades	2
0003101	AM6.8 Form stripping blades	4

0003102	AM6.9 Form stripping blades	4
0003104	AM7.1 Form stripping blades	8
0003105	AM7.2 Form stripping blades	8
0003107	AM7.4 Form stripping blades	7
0003108	AM7.5 Form stripping blades	4
0003109	AM7.6 Form stripping blades	5
0003111	AM7.8 Form stripping blades	8
0003112	AM7.9 Form stripping blades	11
0003114	AM8.1 Form stripping blade	11
0003134	FP0.5mm Guide plates	4
0003135	FP0.6mm Guide plates	6
0003137	FP0.8mm Guide plates	4
0003139	FP1.0mm Guide plates	2
0003140	FP1.1mm Guide plates	4
0003144	FP1.5mm Guide plates	2
0003145	FP1.6mm Guide plates	2
0003146	FP1.7mm Guide plates	5
0003147	FP1.8mm Guide plates	1
0003148	FP1.9mm Guide plates	4
0003149	FP2.0mm Guide plates	2
0003150	FP2.1mm Guide plates	1
0003151	FP2.2mm Guide plates	2
0003152	FP2.3mm Guide plates	2
0003153	FP2.4mm Guide plates	2
0003154	FP2.5mm Guide plates	2
0003155	FP2.6mm Guide plates	2
0003156	FP2.8mm Guide plates	2
0003157	FP2.9mm Guide plates	2
0003160	FP3.2mm Guide plates	2
0003161	FP3.3mm Guide plates	2
0003162	FP3.4mm Guide plates	2
0003164	FP3.6mm Guide plates	5
0003166	FP3.8mm Guide plates	1
0003167	FP3.9mm Guide plates	2
0003168	FP4.0mm Guide plates	2
0003169	FP4.1mm Guide plates	2
0003170	FP4.2mm Guide plates	3
0003174	FP4.6mm Guide plates	4
0003175	FP4.7mm Guide plates	2
0003176	FP4.8mm Guide plates	2
0003177	FP4.9mm Guide plates	2
0003179	FP5.1mm Guide plates	3
0003181	FP5.3mm Guide plates	4
0003182	FP5.4mm Guide plates	1
0003183	FP5.5mm Guide plates	10
0003184	FP5.6mm Guide plates	6
0003185	FP5.7mm Guide plates	4
0003186	FP5.8mm Guide plates	7
0003187	FP5.9mm Guide plates	2
0003189	FP6.1mm Guide plates	6
0003190	FP6.2mm Guide plates	4
0003192	FP6.4mm Guide plates	4
0003193	FP6.5mm Guide plates	16
0003195	FP6.7mm Guide plates	8
0003196	FP6.8mm Guide plates	1
0003197	FP6.9mm Guide plates	4

0003199	FP7.1mm Guide plates	8
0003200	FP7.2mm Guide plates	2
0003201	FP7.3mm Guide plates	3
0003202	FP7.4mm Guide plates	4
0003203	FP7.5mm Guide plates	4
0003204	FP7.6mm Guide plates	1
0003205	FP7.7mm Guide plates	2
0003206	FP7.8mm Guide plates	2
0003207	FP7.9mm Guide plates	4
0003211	FP8.3mm Guide plates	2
0003213	FP8.5mm Guide plates	2
0003214	FP8.6mm Guide plates	2
0003215	FP8.7mm Guide plates	2
0003216	FP8.8mm Guide plates	4
0003217	FP8.9mm Guide plates	2
0003218	FP9.0mm Guide plates	4
0003222	FP9.4mm Guide plates	1
0003228	FP10.0mm Guide Plates	10
0003242	Plates,Support for K30/32	1
0003350	Gripper fingers, flat grooved.	3
0003351	Valve,reducing K40 grippers	2
0003354	Ball joint,SGS-M12X1.25 K40/42	2
0003372	Plate,base K30/31	1
0003384	Screw,M8 X 14mm nylon grub.	1
0003385	Screw,M5 X 8mm nylon grub.	9
0003394	Connector,male,CK-1/4-PK-6	5
0003409	Screw, cylindrical M5 x 55	4
0003413	Grub Screw	1
0003435	Plate,press head std.RH,Frt.	1
0003439	Screw,knurled K-108	1
0003449	Block,K30	1
0003450	Roller,Large,Conv.Drive,RH,K30	2
0003463	Bearing,K30 conveyor left end	1
0003468	Shaft,for sleeve,horiz,K30.	3
0003469	Shaft,for sleeve,Vert.K30	2
0003482	Pressure roller adjuster	3
0003483	Shaft,top pressure roller K30	1
0003486	Screw, K30 St mot/D Roller	2
0003488	Lead shot,K30 drive roller	2
0003505	Stop,for safety cover K40/K41	6
0003510	Frame, Komax-40ST	1
0003513	Cylinder,Komax-30	1
0003521	Bracket,latch for tool block K30	10
0003524	O ring,Komax-30	2
0003525	O ring,Komax-30	2
0003526	O ring,Komax-30	2
0003527	Seal,Komax-30	2
0003528	O ring,KOmax-30	4
0003530	O ring,12x1.5mm	2
0003531	O ring,Komax-30	3
0003572	Tension pin, Gamma 311	2
0003581	Shell,outer	1
0003583	Plate,	1
0003585	Pin,	1
0003586	Thrust piece	1
0003587	Housing,Komax-40	1

0003598	Grommet,double cup 16-4.5	6
0003615	Element,levelling PR 80/4	1
0003616	Screw,levelling	1
0003634	Handle,Star	2
0003637	Screw,M3X10	1
0003651	Nut,hex M4	2
0003665	Kit, pneumatic service	1
0003667	Insert,120mm for frame new K30	2
0003675	Pin,5H6X24	2
0003723	Sleeve,rubber cover,K40 drive	4
0003725	Guide K4,10mm dia x 18mm wide	1
0003727	Spring,pressure	1
0003733	Washer,Securing,	1
0003740	Guide set for 22-28 AWG cables	4
0003750	Insert,Support Rail K30	8
0003757	Flange to 240 V-motor	1
0003760	Insert,25mm for frame,old K30	2
0003763	Mat	4
0003764	Coupling,Motor drive K211/212	2
0003808	Cable,brake K125/108	1
0003862	Screw,M6x12	2
0003875	Additional channel 100mm.	1
0003879	Screw,for blade holder 135mm Komax30	1
0003880	Plate,Distance 5mm	3
0003883	Screw for back plate.M4X5	4
0003889	Rivet,pop to tool guide K30	3
0003899	Bracket for K1+K2 guide asbly	1
0003914	Holder,cylinder K40SF	1
0003949	Collar,double DUO 25-7, K42	1
0003951	Screw,Cylindrical	2
0003957	Additional channel 135mm.	3
0003959	Fork head	1
0003965	Valve,3/2 way NG4-K18	5
0003992	Guide K3, 3mm dia x 8mm wide	1
0003995	Guide Set,K1-K6,3mm dia.F4.	1
0004001	Guide K3,6mm dia x 8mm wide	2
0004002	Guide tubes 900023	3
0004063	Guide,K1 variable ribbon cable	2
0004134	O Ring,12x2.	2
0004204	Plate,Distance,Full width 1mm	4
0004205	Plate,pressure 2mm	10
0004206	Plug-in seal.(Air fitting Plug In)RH	1
0004233	Valve,3/2 way for Komax-18	1
0004272	Clamp,cable for K80 stand	11
0004276	Piston,drum lift K18	1
0004326	Valve,SEU 1/8~K18.	1
0004480	Lamp,9W/220V Spare PL	3
0004488	Stand with clamp foot-Komax 88	1
0004494	Hood to Komax-80.	1
0004502	Facing,corundum	2
0004512	Screw foot to stand 004488.	3
0004616	Damper,Spring mount for press TONKING	4
0004628	Cylinder, air for cutting head K21B	2
0004636	Bracket,angle K21B	1
0004640	Flat head screw M5x10	2
0004641	Pin,3H 6x12, K21B	18

0004657	Blade,cutting for Komax 21A	2
0004666	Roller,nylon wheel	1
0004710	Base,bearing clamp K42	1
0004716	Valve,adj. 13329 GRLA-1/8-PK-6	3
0004761	Ring	5
0004763	Lever,Damper K18	2
0004783	Tool,4mm allen key,T handle	2
0004807	Piston,110mm K19 350kg	1
0005009	Block,cutting to K21	1
0005023	Cover,cylinder for Alpha 422	1
0005042	Cylinder,K42	1
0005046	Switch,Reed ZM1730	4
0005047	Support,reed switch K42	3
0005048	Clamp,cylinder, K42	3
0005049	Spring,compression 121510,K42	5
0005050	Bush,flanged K42	1
0005051	O Ring,21x2,K42	27
0005052	O Ring,9x3,K42 K136	24
0005053	Ring,securing 17x1	3
0005054	Bush,10/12 x 10,K42	5
0005056	Nut M10 x 0.5 D	4
0005059	Expander	3
0005060	Cylinder,Housing to gripperK43	1
0005063	Pin,	1
0005064	Pin,adj.gripper housing K42/43	1
0005066	Ball,sleeve K42 Transfer	3
0005068	Cylinder,Housing to gripperK43	1
0005084	Ring	5
0005085	Plate,cable detector,K42	1
0005113	Pin, Centring for Applicator Plate	4
0005116	Spindle nut	1
0005117	Nut,hexagonal,table lift	1
0005126	Bearing,angular ball K-Alpha	2
0005127	Ring,nolos	10
0005128	Ring,nilos	4
0005129	O Ring,40x2,K42	18
0005141	Cylinder	1
0005147	Washer,4.3/12x1	13
0005158	Nut,M8	4
0005172	Plate,G1 with air holes.	1
0005181	Switch,proximity K42	4
0005204	Spacer,U section 410mm K42/43	5
0005206	Gripper Holder	5
0005211	Bush,flanged K42	1
0005229	Lever	3
0005232	Lifter,Fork Head	1
0005234	Bush,12x15x12,K42	3
0005328	Bearing pedestal	1
0005330	Valve,(041428T)	4
0005336	Bush,flanged 14/18x22	1
0005349	Round Buffer - K106	11
0005414	Rubber profile (1 metre)	1
0005434	Gripper holder right.	2
0005435	Gripper Holder left.	1
0005442	Chute	1
0005453	Gripper,round rubber K43 trans	8

0005471	Insert,rubber 5mm for 005632	14
0005472	Insert,rubber 3mm for 005513	25
0005486	Cylinder	1
0005513	Gripper,inc.3mm insert 42Trans	13
0005534	Manual,operating K30/31	1
0005557	Screw M8x16 K107	4
0005616	Spacer/washer	2
0005617	Pin,Dowel 6 x 20	4
0005618	Gripper 45 Degree	4
0005632	Gripper,inc.5mm insert 42Trans	4
0005649	Spares kit No 1 for Komax 41.	1
0005702	Valve,M-211-A-03,0-B-G 1/8-024	8
0006003	Motor for K125 de-reeler (new)	1
0006006	Repair,Card 001256 Motor 662	1
0006008	Repair,card 001255 663.1-663.3	2
0006009	Repair,card 001254 memory	2
0006049	Fuse,16amp, 32mm, K42	5
0006053	Switch,protective motor M1611	1
0006070	Fuse set (10A,3.15A & 1.6A).	1
0006071	Fuse set	9
0006090	Contact,touch	1
0006126	Socket,7Pin,Panel mount K40T/R	1
0006150	Contact,24volt	4
0006190	Card,processor 663.0	1
0006223	Fuse,0.8A,T,20mm	9
0006252	Cable,connecting K125-K30	2
0006345	Card,K705 incl.cable for K125	1
0006394	Motor,conveyor type 211 or 212 (single phase)	1
0006396	Switch,Protecting on/off K211 (3 Phase)	2
0006398	Switch,Master,M1611DRM0.4TM (Single Phase)	2
0006454	Relay,Schrack-RL 201024 24V.	3
0006467	Brush,carbon	1
0006488	Socket,bayonet K40S+ for lifting damper	1
0006509	Cable connecting K24-K40	1
0006519	Capacitor,Drg.1.1 item 17 K42	2
0006531	Fuse, 2 AT.SK006531	4
0006542	Thermo cut-out K42	1
0006582	Card,backplane supply 5v K42	3
0006645	Card,motor K42	1
0006662	Pin,contact 0.2x1.5mm2	1
0006714	Relay,K42	8
0006768	Card,I/O, K42/43 without eprom	5
0006778	Eprom,A181a K42	1
0006779	Eprom,A182a K42	2
0006780	Eprom,A183a K42	2
0006781	Eprom,A184a K42	2
0006782	Eprom,A185a K42	2
0006783	Eprom,A186a K42	2
0006784	Eprom,A187a K42	2
0006791	Plate,Switch Override	2
0006800	Card,processor,663.5,K42	3
0006834	Element,basic	1
0006836	Green push button cover	2
0006838	Keyboard Socket	1
0006840	Fuse,3.15AT for Komax-40ST	5
0006842	Regulator,DC2Q K42	1

0006857	Counter,K40/2	3
0006861	CPC Built in sleeve, 14 Poles	2
0006888	Encoder unit for K17	1
0006891	Fuse, 16 AMP, 20mm, Komax K300 Press	11
0006916	Plug,cpc dummy 4 pole	1
0006949	Fuse set	1
0006971	Eprom,A413a K43	2
0006972	Eprom,A414a K43	2
0006973	Eprom,A415a K43	2
0006974	Eprom,A416a K43	2
0006975	Eprom,A417a K43	2
0006976	Eprom,A418a K43	2
0006977	Eprom,A419a K43	2
0007018	Plug,cable 4 pole	2
0007020	Socket-cable AMP 182655/1	11
0007132	Button Cover, Red, Push	2
0007154	Cable,connect.K24-K33+Software	1
0007201	Switch,reed QM/34/2	2
0007204	Relay,Schrack RM208024 24V K43/Gamma-311	3
0007213	Counter,hour 24v DC	1
0007219	Switch,protective 16A QLZ	2
0007230	Relay,Schrack 2UK 24V.DC.20024	2
0007231	Relay,Schrack 4UK 24V.DC 40024	3
0007234	Sensor,photo K132 F5N	2
0007235	Sensor,Fibre optic,(K132).	3
0007236	Cable,photo sensor dual lead.	4
0007237	Card,to vibrator bowl K132	3
0007251	Card,Control-, K132 220V	1
0007276	Relay	5
0007299	Connector,Bulk Head,Grey	2
0007300	Connector,Bulk Head,Blue	1
0007402	Card,SOI Print K43	3
0007452	Cover	1
0007491	Repair,card for 006056	1
0007495	Card,processor 60-663.4 K40SPC	2
0007535	Switch,Mains power,Compl.K40	1
0007540	Contact,RC module	2
0007575	Cable,connect IBM PS/2-Z80	2
0007586	Diode 24-220V DC K40T/R	1
0007589	Holder,Fuse K40T/R	2
0007605	Cable,fibre optic bridge K43	2
0007617	Fuse Holder K40	1
0007634	Cable,sensor,ES 9.2P straight	2
0007656	Switch,positioning with roll	1
0007712	Monitor Ampex 230 Plus (exchange)	1
0007713	Keyboard Ampex 230 Plus (exchange)	1
0007756	Plug,T13 for Komax-40T	6
0007764	Touch Contact	1
0007898	Fuse,3x380/415V K42ST	2
0007975	Power supply,5/12V K43	2
0007977	Contact,220V K-Alpha	1
0007983	Bridge Rectifier,K43	1
0007989	Fuse,0.5amp, F, 20mm,K43	1
0008034	Encoder,BDM 03.24G 400/K184	1
0008048	Card,motor backplate SCS-100	2
0008089	Cable connecting K24-K42/43/50	1

0008106	Cable,fibre optic (short) K43	3
0008142	Encoder,BDM 03.05T 400/K40S	4
0008163	Key,for cabinet	3
0008164	Socket	1
0008184	Card,fibre optic interface K43	1
0008203	Relay,48V	2
0008205	Rack,Sub E.L.M.A.and backplate	1
0008209	Touch contact	1
0008335	Cable,connecting to K18/19s	2
0008356	Power Supply,15-24 K43	3
0008357	Bulb,24V DC K-Alpha	4
0008515	Contactoer Aux,K42ST	1
0008516	Contactoer CS3-42V 50-31E	2
0008517	Contactoer,spares kit K40T/R (0026266)	2
0008525	Lamp,130V/20mA,Gamma	15
0008644	Card,I/O	1
0008645	Card,I/O	1
0008729	Transformer,mains 3phase k42ST	1
0008821	Fuse,6.3 x 32 12.5 A T	1
0008897	Motor,3 phase K411/412	4
0010029	Plate, 29 for K201 ink jet	2
0010052	O Ring to cutting head piston,26x5mm	5
0010085	Dowel pin 8 x 20	3
0010095	Sleeve	2
0001010	Bearing,drive unit K40/42	6
0010154	Articulated head	3
0010155	Articulated head	1
0010171	Cylinder,Short Stroke,K108	1
0010175	Bearing,grooved ball bearing 6205-2RS,for Gamma-311	2
0001018	Handle,press rotate/lift K40/2	1
0010248	Gripper,Aluminium,K40/42,Long	1
0010285	Blade,V1,stripping 'V' type.Set/4 V1A1/V1A2/V1B1/V1B2	2
0010331	Screw,adaptor shoulder for Komax-106	1
0010333	Piston	1
0010343	Spring, Compression	1
0010367	Securing Pin 19x1	4
0010391	Rod,K42	2
0010411	Blade,slitting	7
0010440	O Ring	10
0010454	Safety cover,Mecal,Stn 1-K42	1
0010607	Finger,slug removal,single K30	2
0010631	Washer,PA	1
0010634	Screw,cylindrical M8x10	1
0010642	AM0.65 Form stripping blade	2
0010647	AM1.15 Form Stripping Blades	4
0010651	AM1.55 Form Stripping Blades	1
0010652	AM1.65 Form stripping blade	2
0010676	Rod Seal	3
0010679	Screw, cylindrical M8x50/22	1
0010729	Thrust piece BN13363M8	3
0010760	Wheel Shaft D=7	1
0010764	Gear Wheel Z=32	5
0010767	Bushing	1
0010771	Bushing,L=8	4
0010773	Stop	8
0010828	O Ring,K135/K136(17.0x1.5)	4

0010862	Wheel,transfer	1
0010864	Axle,for transfer wheel	1
0010882	Spring Wedge	2
0011023	Bush,QM-M5-M5	1
0011033	Rubber, damper for Komax 50	4
0011048	Roller,drive plasma plated K40	2
0011176	Support	2
0011200	Valve,pressure regulating K135 0821302020	3
0011251	Manual,operating K21	1
0011325	Screw,M5 x 20, Flanged Head	18
0011453	Spring, Compression	1
0011489	Shaft,Drive,Cable Feed Pulley	2
0011496	Gear Wheel Z=25	5
0011499	Shaft,encoder tensioner K4	4
0011505	Washer, conical spring	1
0011506	Sleeve	1
0011521	Tube,Guide,40ST	1
0011526	Bushing,L=20	2
0011566	Cylinder,ST Cable feed belt	1
0011567	Forkhead M6 for K40	1
0011570	Spring wedge 4x4x18	1
0011576	Hose,connection	1
0011598	Cylinder,90 deg, K43	1
0011601	Seal flat 44/40 for K43	9
0011604	Piston,Swivel Cylinder	2
0011605	Seal,K43	3
0011606	O Ring,12x1.5.	4
0011607	Washer	4
0011615	Sleeve,lower K43	4
0011619	Shaft,to swivel joint K43	1
0011622	Guide rod	1
0011626	Bracket	1
0011630	Joint,swivel K43	2
0011638	Axle,swivel	1
0011644	Lever,90 degree K43	1
0011649	Spring,pression	2
0011651	Ring,nylon Type.7205 JVH	1
0011652	Spring wedge 8x7x20	1
0011655	Bush,to swivel joint K43	4
0011663	Nut,M12x1.25	2
0011672	Holder,for Blade block B K43	1
0011674	Rod,piston-cutting head K43.	1
0011705	Fume absorber,Komax-88 220V	1
0011726	Valve,SMC EVF3133	5
0011737	Guide,O/P from cable drive K43	4
0011738	Spring,pressure No.44	1
0011758	Backplate, for Alpha 422	1
0011761	Plate,side Left Alpha-422	1
0011765	Lever extension piece left	1
0011766	Lever extension piece right	1
0011769	Plate,side Right Alpha-422	1
0011772	Gripper module S1 complete.	1
0011785	Damping ring	2
0011793	Guide shaft	1
0011800	Cylinder Liner K42ST	1
0011801	Sealing ring	2

0011869	Gripper,right,pos 24 K43	2
0011872	Bush,drg,7201 pos 27 for K43	1
0011873	Sensor,pressure SD-2, K43	1
0011875	Securing ring	4
0011885	Swivel,for pressure sensor K43	13
0011900	Vice,K125 - K125L Conv	1
0011901	Arm,K125 - K125L Conv	3
0011916	Mounting, rubber	1
0012000	Bushing,threaded M6	19
0012006	Hose,air 12mm Alpha	7
0012035	Gearwheel,Belt pulley K43	3
0012077	Spring,Gripper Module S1/2 K43	2
0012078	Spring,pressure 12.5x2x71	2
0012079	Buffer,round rubber K43	2
0012080	Guide tube outer(long) K43	3
0012081	Guide Rod long Inside D.5x96mm	1
0012083	O ring 16x2 S1 module K43ST	3
0012086	Rod seal,module S1 K43ST	5
0012091	Guide hose blue 8mm compl. K43	1
0012092	Guide hose black 6mm compl.K43	2
0012152	Bracket,long spring	1
0012156	Bush,flanged	14
0012204	Guide tube 2 x 86mm, Komax-43	2
0012205	Guide tube 3 x 86mm	2
0012206	Guide tube 2 x 96mm	2
0012207	Guide tube 3 x 96mm	2
0012248	Valve,lever,ST M/Cs,Festo 2123	2
0012250	O ring	4
0012261	Valve,pressure no-return K40ST	1
001230SH	Card,power supply K30 (Second Hand)	1
0012324	Hose protection	2
001232SH	Card Logic, K30 (Second Hand)	1
0012331	Bushing,K135	3
0012387	Connector,6mm	1
0012390	Tube,cable guide black,K43.	3
0012391	Tube,cable guide blue,K40/43	2
0012392	Tube,cable guide green,K43.	1
0012394	Cylinder,DSN12-50P,ejector K43	6
0012397	Conv rubber profile 15 x 2mm for Gamma-311	2
0012462	Plate, intermediate	2
0012466	Guide tube,internal dia.4x86mm	1
0012483	Rollpin 3mmx26mm	8
0012488	Tube,Guide,40ST	1
0012521	Screw, dowel 6x20/M5	9
0012524	Rod,Piston-cutting head K43ST	1
0012535	O Ring 55x2.5	3
0012562	Valve,solenoid K40T	1
0012563	Valve,Solenoid 211-A-03,0-B-MS (021055L)	1
0012577	Bearing,grooved ball 6302-2RS K40 Conveyor	2
0012587	Guide rail,	2
0012588	Wheel Shaft	1
0012592	Bolt Carrying	2
0012594	Plate, Separation	4
0012610	Spacer	1
0012611	Spacer	1
0012682	Spacer bracket to K312	1

0012779	Gripper with S/Insert K42 Tran	3
0012923	Reduction 06-08	2
0012982	Bracket,angle	1
0012985	Guide plate	1
0013038	Bush,flanged	2
0013051	Screw,adaptor shoulder 6/40-M5	1
0013182	Bushing,cylinder	2
0013316	O ring,26x2mm	3
0013442	Tube,slug blow off,K43	1
0013533	Bearing,grooved ball 6202-2RS	2
0013629	Sound insulation mat 920x330	1
0013676	Nozzle,K40T 20mm Long,2mm Bore	1
0000004	Nozzle,K40T 20mm Long,3mm Bore	1
0013693	Finger,slug removal,K40-42T/R	2
0013719	Guide shaft	1
0013762	Shaft,eccentric	5
0013803	Bush,cylinder 4/8x8 K40/42	4
0013833	Screw, flat head M4X14	6
0013851	Cover,top K211,311 & 411	1
0014233	O Ring 22x1.5 K136	4
0014235	Nut	2
0014277	Holder,cylinder	3
0014302	Washer,M4 Alpha-422	4
0014311	Belt,toothed syncroflex, uncoated.	4
0014375	Pin, straight	3
0014380	Knob, mushroom	6
0014399	Bearing, flexi	1
0014522	Bolt	1
0014526	Sliding block, Gamma 311	2
0014527	Sliding block, Gamma 311/K411	4
0014917	Collar,double K-Alpha K136	10
0014918	Seal,Rod K136	3
0015070	O ring 30x5	4
0015095	Hose,Protecting 8/5x20	14
0015369	U-Profile	1
0015376	Cylinder,K-155	1
0015429	Micromotor K 193	2
0015488	Gear Wheel	1
0015490	Wheel, Gear Z-32	1
0015539	Valve,activator	3
0015764	Stop	1
0015851	Pad,damper,gripper head K40T/R	8
0015855	Pin,half grooved	4
0015902	Knot detector unit-K38	1
0015913	Damping ring K40T	1
0015934	Belt,cable feed,large ST M/C	6
0016104	Prism K24 0.5	1
0016106	Prism K24 1.8	1
0016108	Prism K24 6.3	3
0016130	Shaft,Gear wheel,Adjusting K24	1
0016158	Adjusting Ring	2
0016197	Bearing,free wheel hub K24	1
0016203	Pin,threaded	1
0016227	Mini switch V3-serial	2
0016302	Nozzle,K40T 10mm Long,3mm Bore	2
0016338	Thrust piece	3

0016339	Pin, straight 4h6x40	1
0016347	Gear Wheel Z-32	2
0016348	Gear Wheel Z25	2
0016350	Bushing	1
0016351	Bushing	3
0016354	Gear wheel Z-32	1
0016356	Pin	1
0016358	Guide shaft	1
0016374	Bushing	2
0016380	Wire duct	1
0016381	Cable entry	1
0016382	Holder	1
0016383	Spring Wedge 5x5x18	2
0016384	Coupling,	1
0016386	Belt, timing-resolver, Alpha	5
0016397	Bush, cylinder 12.3/16x20	2
0016454	Screw, dowel	2
0016464	Separation Roller for standard pitch 1.27mm (0.05in)	2
0016467	Roller, separation 2.54mm pitch	13
0016470	Roller, cutting 2.54mm pitch	8
0016484	Wire duct	1
0016529	Tube, telescopic	1
0016532	Blade, cutting S1/S2 Std.K30 - Old Style	3
0016553	Manual, operating K40T	1
0016733	Belt, toothed 6T5/365 K40/2ST	2
0016884	Valve, battery twice complete	1
0016885	Valve, Battery treble complete	1
0016889	Sleeve	1
0016891	Valve (Single K42) transfer	2
0016959	Bush, cylinder 20/26X32	6
0017019	Bush, flanged	1
0017031	Bush, cylinder 30/38x24	2
0017202	Cover, transfer wire draw side	1
0017203	Cover K40T	1
0017308	Cover, transfer deposit side K4	1
0017328	Grippers, 30mm long std. des, ali	1
0017441	Stripper	1
0017461	Insert, ceramic for 017273	1
0017533	Piston, K135	3
0017534	Bush, bearing for K-135	5
0017535	Stripper, K135	5
0017560	Washer,	8
0017566	Ring,	8
0017574	Drum, to Komax-135	2
0017585	O ring for Komax-135, 43x6mm	6
0017587	Bearing, for feed drum K-135	2
0017591	Motor, micro K135	2
0017599	O ring, 32x2mm	5
0017600	Seal, Rod	2
0017601	Cylinder, K135	2
0017602	Valve, Non return, K135	3
0017604	Valve, non return, K136	1
0017605	Nipple, plug-in	1
0017645	Holder, blade top	1
0017699	Generator, Vacuum K135	2
0017745	Coupling,	1

0017897	Finger,slug removal,narrow 40T	2
0001790	Pin,Threaded,M4X4	1
0017945	Space piece	2
0001800	Cylindrical screw M5x35	1
0018141	Plug,vent	4
0018325	Lever,narrow	1
0018389	Arm,carrier for K-108	1
0018391	Arm,Carrier,K108	1
0018398	Wire guide plate K108	1
0018490	Cylinder,for Komax-108	1
0018499	Spring wedge,6x6x36 for K108	1
0018510	Valve,AS2201F-01-06S	2
0018517	Pin,straight 5H6X24	12
0018703	Bracket,angle to power supply	1
0018724	PC Console	2
0018727	Lever	1
0018919	Manual,operating K35	1
0018993	Washer, toothed lock	1
0020082	Card,serial conversion K50	1
0020206	Repair,card 007045 processor	1
0020215	Contactora	1
0020257	Switch,on/off K412	2
0020259	Switch,protective,3PH,K411/412	3
0020539	Fuse,5x20 1.00 AF 250V-Gamma-311	13
0020540	Fuse	1
0020590	Control panel for Komax-40T	1
0020674	Cable,connecting,K38-K40	7
0020685	Motor,K40T,Complete	1
0020695	Control unit K40/43T B302	1
0020742	Electrolytic capacit	3
0020746	Time lag relay, conveyor K40	1
0021072	Transformer,single phase	1
0021253	Card,Control,PMC,K135	1
0021254	Cable,connection control 2 for Komax-136	1
0021260	Switch,Proximity,K135	2
0021305	Switch,K135	4
0021434	Encoder,BDM 03.24G 400/K43T	2
0021516	Card,PEP modular K-Alpha	1
0021559	Card,I/O RS-485 Alpha	2
0021604	Card,I/O RS-422w/o eprom Alpha	1
0021643	Motor,rotary current MA80	1
0021649	Switch,micro for K-108	2
0021666	Card,transfer without EPROM	1
0021708	Varispeed programmer - K107/8	1
0021779	Driver, UDN2981	2
0021810	Resistor RCL	1
0022009	Cable connecting K24-K35/36	1
0022063	Valve,5/3 way K50	3
0022066	Card,Print,K135	2
0022072	Motor,DC complete for K-135	1
0022306	Card,serial multiport x 4 RS232	3
0022316	Card,wiring print 25 poles. Alpha	4
0022342	Card,Stepping Motor K136	3
0022344	Power Supply 24V/2,1A K136	1
0022346	Display,LCD Komax-136	1
0022347	Switch,coding,K136	4

0022361	Switch,digital,K136	1
0022364	Cable,for proximity switch K136	2
0022400	Card,DZIO,K136 Fuse 2 Amp only.	1
0022407	Application tape,for K-136	1
0022733	Cable,connectingK106/108-Alpha	2
0022738	Power supply,VME-Rack K-Alpha	2
0022937	Cable connecting K107-K33/4/5/6	2
0022951	Switch, safety guard K-107	1
0022968	Cable, Coaxial RGC/U/50 Ohm 4.5m	1
0022977	PC Unit 486 Alpha (Without CD Rom)	1
0023097	Switch, rocker 2 pole	2
0023100	Power supply, K106	6
0002316	Cam,contact.	6
0023186	Regulator,Replaces Labod <4241	3
0023215	Software,eprom to Alpha 432 (transfer print only)	1
0023654	Wire resistor HS25 3.3K 25w	1
0023655	Switch mains Red on/off	2
0023667	Cable,connection RS485, L-1300mm,Gamma	2
0023669	Cable	1
0023683	Card,keyboard print no 1	1
0023693	Set of diagrams k40R/CE 208/220V	1
0023713	Connection cable	1
0023716	Contact, Auxiliary contact block,CS3-P-LL22,Gamma	1
0023745	Switch,Emergency stop Kappa/311	2
0023746	Switch, contact making BT	1
0023753	Kit,emergency stop circuit breaker to K-42	3
0023837	Card,stepper motor driver Kappa 220	4
0023847	Cable,sensor,plug coupler 1.2M long	2
0023876	Sensor,photo-electric Gamma-311	3
0023880	Button,light FHDK10P 1101 KS35 Without metal bracket	6
0023944	Manual,electrical schematics Alpha-411	4
0023952	Card,control print to K194 with housing	1
0024166	Cable,connection RS485 L 850mm,Gamma	2
0024176	Relay RY11,Gamma	1
0024192	Software,for SMC-3003 Host	1
0024194	Software,to H8/532 master computer to Gamma-311	1
0024230	Ventilator 24 VDC 119x119x26	1
0024344	Cable connecting K106-Kappa220	1
0024345	Cable connecting K107 - Kappa220	1
0024419	Manual, Gamma 311, Software	1
0024450	Switch, load-break 4 poles, 40A	1
0024452	Safety cutout 20A ABB,Gamma	2
0024483	Fuse,5x20 8.00 AT Gamma-311	21
0024611	Fuse - Gamma Conveyor 4TT	29
0024613	Bridge rectifier 3 phase	1
0024619	Software, H8/532 to Kappa-210	1
0024630	Switch, position T3K 236-11Z	2
0024634	Power supply 5VDC/24VDC (K145)	1
0024653	RC contactor module	1
0024655	Switch, Micro (replaces 023171)	2
0024656	Adapter with bar holder	1
0024659	Contact element	1
0024663	Lamp elemnet with resistor 230/127V to K101	1
0024677	Transformer,100-130/230V for Gamma-311	2
0024689	Software for Kappa-220 385F	1
0024829	Print RCS TE to K145	1

0024989	Filter, main (K145)	1
0024994	Power supply	1
0025002	electrical Schematics for Gamma 311	1
0025009	Wire, set K106	1
0025018	Time relay	1
0025070	PC Unit 486 Alpha (With CD Rom)	1
0025104	Patch wire MCI, 5m length	3
0025157	Software,to SAC 3003 B to Gamma-311	1
0025272	Front ring sunk	1
0025358	Manual, software topwin Alpha 433	1
0025376	Kit,Blade Cleaning,Delta 50	1
0025436	Auxiliary switching block	1
0025437	Circuit breaker 100-C16KD01 110v 50/60Hz	1
0025632	Calipers, impulse 22mm Rot	1
0025637	Plug, jumper emergency stop bypass	1
0025652	Protection plug switch, Pol.4A ;35.1;4	2
0025920	Software,G018B for Komax-102	1
0026242	Connection cable to encoder Inkjet for Gamma 333	1
0026249	Frequency Translation 230Volt configured.	1
0026350	Contact block	2
0026513	Software	1
0030261	Cylinder	2
0030264	Hose,air 4mm TU-0425 SMC Alpha/Gamma	12
0030265	O ring,seal K-Alpha	2
0030274	Holder,blade,top K50/ALPHA OLD	1
0030285	Belt,toothed pull off motor K-Alpha	1
0030286	Belt,toothed,swivel side 1,K-Alpha	9
0030287	Belt,toothed HTD30-1050-5M	1
0030288	Bearing,ball inclined	2
0030289	O ring type 7201 JVG	2
0030290	O ring type 7206 JVH	2
0030303	Spring wedge 4x4x20 Alpha-422	2
0030320	Support	1
0030321	Gripper piston rod	1
0030332	Guide tube,1.4mm K-Alpha	2
0030333	Wire duct long D 2.0	2
0030334	Guide tube,3mm K-Alpha	1
0030336	Guide tube,5.5mm K-Alpha	1
0030382	Insertion needle	1
0030413	Safety cover,no bundler K35	1
0030423	Safety cover,with bundler K35	1
0030578	Holder,blade upper K135	3
0030579	Holder,blade lower K135	13
0003063	AM3.0 Form stripping blades	2
0030645	Stop	1
0030658	Insulator,sound	2
0030660	Support,K135	1
0030661	Stripper,K135	2
0030671	Vacuum Filter for K135 ZFB2	8
0030738	Rod,motion	1
0030768	Spring,compression Alpha/Gamma S1	8
0030790	Buffer,round 25/25 M6 K-Alpha	1
0030883	Clutch,for feed drum K-135	3
0030884	Angle, screwed	2
0030952	Guide sheet rear	1
0030955	Cover,Cylinder for K135	1

0030960	Guide,tube 10mm Wire duct CPI	1
0030968	Gripper,jaw left 19mm K-Alpha	5
0030970	Rod,seal	1
0030971	Stripper	3
0030973	Absorber,shock linnear unit,1,1M	1
0030979	Cylinder	1
0003098	AM6.5 Form stripping blades	8
0030981	Valve,non-return K-Alpha	3
0031015	Screw,	2
0031017	Hose,air 6mm TU-0604B-100 SMC Alpha/Gamma	13
0031023	Cylinder,K-Alpha	1
0031024	Pins - Dowels for 030637	1
0031039	Shaft	1
0031040	Shaft	1
0031046	Ring,bundler for Alpha 422	3
0031047	Ring	1
0031055	Jaw 1	1
0031056	Jaw 2	1
0031132	Safety cover,Komax-36	2
0031153	Bush,cylinder	1
0031154	Bush,cylinder	1
0031157	Piston seal,K-Alpha Bundler	1
0031167	Seal,piston	1
0031171	Screw,hexagon M8x25	2
0031190	Switch,stop	2
0031200	Gripper,trans.jaw 12.5mm K-Alp	2
0031316	Switch, Key for safety guard K-107	3
0031324	Switch,safety window-ALPHA	1
0031347	Blade,cutting dia.1.5mm K135	1
0031348	Blade,cutting dia.1.7mm K135	1
0031349	Blade,cutting dia.1.9mm K135	2
0031350	Blade,cutting dia.2.1mm K135	1
0031351	Blade,cutting dia.2.3mm K135	2
0031373	Valve,AS2001F-06	2
0031539	Jaw special 120deg.K-Alpha	3
0031545	Blade,Cutting dia 2.5mm K135	2
0031605	Buffer,round K-Alpha	10
0031726	Cylinder,for small deposit guard end of 422 transfer	1
0031728	Spring wedge, 5x5x20	2
0031943	Screw	3
0032121	Rod,Guide K136	2
0032125	Cover plate	1
0032127	Rod,guide K136	2
0032136	Housing,	1
0032340	Rollpin,4x25	2
0032343	Bush	3
0032344	O Ring 0150-15	5
0032345	Ring, securing	20
0032363	Piston rod inserter	1
0032368	Plate	1
0032370	Guide rod,Komax-Alpha	2
0032375	Piston rod, Komax-136	1
0032396	Ball sleeve 6x12x18	2
0032399	O ring K136 13X1.5mm	3
0032400	O ring 0130-30 K136	6
0032404	Guide tube,1.5mm K-Alpha	2

0032405	Guide tube,2.0mm K-Alpha	2
0032406	Guide tube,5.0mm K-Alpha	1
0032423	Piston rod,hollow	1
0032426	O ring	2
0032429	Module jaws AMP for Komax-136	1
0032438	Support ring,Komax-136	1
0032439	Holder,for Komax-136	1
0032440	Ring,spacer, K136	7
0032445	Shaft,drive for K-136	2
0032563	Jaws,Centering 2.5mm K-135	1
0032604	O ring K136,13x4mm	36
0032607	Rod,guide pos unit K136	6
0032608	Spring,pos unit K136	7
0032609	Bushing,K-136	4
0032616	Stretch	2
0032619	Plate, cover lower	2
0032622	House,sheet metal for K-136	1
0032632	Sensor cover	1
0032747	Angle,screw in K-136	6
0032949	Buffer,round stop	3
0032963	Buffer,round	1
0032980	Spacer,elongation for komax136	3
0033017	Straightener,K34,round cables	1
0033031	Pin,for Komax-136 1.5 expands 2.4	3
0033043	Plate,K136 Application Set	2
0033051	Plate,K136 Application Set	1
0033079	Connector, Plug-In	2
0033205	Bolt,Nylon Tonking (Alpha & K40)	8
0033809	Pin,0.8 for Komax 136	1
0033961	Blade,V form strip,R1.5mm standard Alpha/Gamma	2
0033962	Blade,V form strip,R2.0mm standard Alpha/Gamma	2
0033973	Support,light barrier front	2
0034005	Bearing,throat for Komax-107	2
0034006	Holder,for Komax-107	2
0034011	Pulling Pin K107	3
0034012	Adaptor,K107	3
0034013	Pulling Tappet,+ M8X15,K107	1
0034027	Pipe,for Komax-107,short	3
0034031	Pipe,for Komax-107 long	1
0034043	Washer securing,for Komax-107	2
0034058	Tension spring	6
0034065	Springs,tension for pre feeder	3
0034076	Flange	2
0034082	Manual,for Komax-325 CFA	8
0034095	Hinge,for safety cover K-107	1
0034100	Screw,Komax-136	1
0034102	O,ring 0050-15	4
0034106	Mounting kit for K325 to PEO	1
0034125	Shaft	1
0034129	Shaft	2
0034144	Spring, tension	3
0034212	Ramp	1
0034255	Spring,compression Kutotech	2
0034285	Seal gripper,Komax-136	6
0034317	Plate,push	3
0003453	Plate,cover	1

0034539	Absorber,Sound AN110-01	3
0034654	Holder,blade,bottom Alpha NEW	2
0034709	Jaw,2 for double gripper unit	1
0034948	Pin,to variant 28 black/grey	4
0034953	Sleeve,expanding	2
0034959	Plate,push for variant 28 b/g	2
0034985	Pin,for Komax-136	1
0035220	Blades set R1.0 to Kappa 210-235/320 (Metal carbide e.g.for 0.75mm2 - 2.5mm2)	1
0035227	Blade,cut/strip R2 Carbide K36	1
0035255	Guide tube,1.0mm K-Alpha	1
0035256	Guide tube,1.7mm K-Alpha	2
0035336	Jaw A,K-Alpha	1
0035338	Jaw,kit for Alpha	1
0035425	Valve, inline flow Gamma 311	1
0035447	Gripper jaw,left vertical 24mm	1
0035448	Gripper jaw,right vertical 24mm	4
0035449	Linear unit left to K-Alpha without angle gripper (030736)	1
0035450	Linear unit right to K-Alpha without angle gripper (030735)	1
0035508	Jaw,for Alpha-422	4
0035534	Bracket,K106	4
0035537	Spring, tension	8
0035540	Knot end K106	1
0035660	Regulator,temperature 0.300deg to Aston 201.	1
0035784	Valve,stop,gamma 311	1
0036293	Regulator,Pressure AR1000-M5	1
0036662	Cover	2
0036674	Motor,driving speed reducer	1
0036818	Panel,front for Kappa-220	1
0036876	Wire guide D=4 to Gamma-311	1
0036881	Wire guide D=5 to Gamma-311	1
0036887	Nut	2
0036972	Complete hole gauge	1
0037096	Screw,calibration kit Gamma-311	3
0037146	Belt,toothed locking Alpha-411	1
0037147	Belt,toothed,locking piece,pull off-Alpha-411	6
0037182	End piece	4
0037188	Belt,toothed,swivel side 2 Alpha-411	1
0037192	Bearing,grooved ball	1
0037194	Dowel,	1
0037628	Guide	1
0038006	Rod seal	1
0038013	Valve, pressure regulating	1
0038032	Plate,rear Alpha-411	1
0038033	Carrier, Komax-Alpha-411	1
0038097	Bulk Head Union - Kappa	4
0038314	Pin,tension for Komax-16	4
0038320	Cover,clamp	8
0038862	Valve,AS1301F-M5-04K	2
0038871	Spring,compression lowering,Gamma S2	5
0038914	Belt,toothed HTD-3M-9,L=270	1
0038915	Belt,toothed HTD-3M-9 L=249 for Kappa-230	2
0038919	Washer,ball Kappa-210	2
0038938	Spring,pressure piece M5	3
0039057	Finger,depost,Gamma	7
0039067	Splice Detection for Gamma 311	1
0039091	Stopper, threaded washer	1

0039116	Rack, toothed 1' 265mm	1
0039122	Belt,S1 roller drive,Gamma	1
0039126	Bearing,7202B.TVP for Gamma-311	1
0039130	Belt,S2 swivel,Gamma	2
0039186	Belt,Synchroflex toothed 16AT5/420,Gamma	2
0039225	Scrape shute,rear for Gamma-311	1
0039226	Scrap schute,for Gamma-311	1
0039245	Angle Bracket	1
0039248	Spring, Sleeve	1
0039266	Guide, longitudinal R6/100	6
0039270	Belt,Cutting head,Gamma 16T2.5/330	1
0039277	Guide part,special S1 D=1.00.for Gamma-311	1
0039288	Insert,guide S1 D=3.0	2
0039290	Guide part D=5.0	1
0039291	Guide tube, D=1 L=12mm	8
0039297	Guide tube D=5,length=12	1
0039332	Set self-adhesive film gamma kpl.	1
0039449	Plate, clamping	1
0039450	Tube holder	1
0039485	Handle	2
0040261	Swivelling wire guide 1mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	2
0040263	Swivelling wire guide 3mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	4
0040266	Swivelling wire guide 6mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	1
0040267	Swivelling wire guide 7mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	2
0040269	Swivelling wire guide 9mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	1
0040281	Coupling for Kappa 220	1
0040285	Shaft L=71.5mm	1
0040294	Bolt, Retaining Wire Tray - Kappa 220	1
0040303	Slide piece, Kappa-210	2
0040395	Guide block,10mm Kappa-220 (right)	2
0040529	Holder,distance M4x6	2
0040530	Spring,compression roller,Gamma	8
0040550	Plate	2
0040584	Guide tube 2.5mm Gamma 311	3
0040586	Guide tube D=4.00, length=16mm	1
0040644	Jaw,expander	10
0040645	Jaw,captive	4
0040688	Rack, toothed 2' 165mm	1
0040731	Passive side feed	1
0040787	Thread Pin	1
0040877	Roller,rear for Komax-311	1
0040878	Shaft,Conv front Gamma-311	1
0040889	Holder,space	1
0040970	Lifter,metal wiring guide for Alpha-411 (New)	1
0040990	Spring,tension 1x9x52.2 Z0931	5
0041133	Guide tube,Kappa-220 PP 4mm	1
0041380	Mushroom shaped, for Komax-106	2
0041397	Blade,V strip,R1.0mm,special,Alpha/Gamma	4
0041399	Blade,V strip,R2.0mm,special,Alpha/Gamma	6
0041469	Screw,hexagon M12x70 (plastic)	3
0041470	Nut,hexagonal M12, nylon, DIN555	4
0041473	Bracket	1
0041616	Ram adaptor ELCO	2
0041617	Ram	2
0041623	Clamp	1
0041637	Guide disk, flat cable for Kappa 210/220/225	1

0041649	Manual,spare parts for Alpha-411	5
0041652	Manual,operating instructions Alpha-411E	5
0041681	Kit,ELCO adaptor for Gamma side feed	2
0041795	Gripper,vertical 24mm Set	2
0041813	Guide,safety guard white Gamma	1
0041932	Valve,hand stop,gamma 311	1
0041950	Bottom, Pin	3
0041951	Upper triple blade block	1
0041972	Tooling,Calibration lower,Gamma-311	1
0041983	Filler controller EAL 2000	1
0041987	Angle, intermediate piece with mountng	2
0041992	Valve,non return,gamma 311	1
0042060	Pin,slide to Komax-106	1
0042093	O ring ORM	1
0042207	Guide,sheet terminal for left feed passive to K-Gamma 311 side 1	1
0042208	Guide,sheet terminal for side feed passive to K-Gamma 311 side 2	2
0042231	Pin,slide to Komax-106	10
0042235	Disc,limit for Komax-106	1
0042359	Carrier strip tube,large for Gamma-311	4
0042528	Insertion tooling Komax-136	1
0042546	Spring bolt	2
0042547	Spring compression,Nr 1110001	2
0042633	Guide tube, D=0.7 L=12mm	1
0042725	Shaft, L=81	2
0042737	Toothed belt HTD-3M-9, L=276	2
0042738	Toothed belt HTD-3M-9, L=330	2
0042826	Arm,Lower	1
0042887	Bearing,for Gamma-311	1
0042973	Foot, for Gamma 311	1
0042978	Cover, sheet metal	4
0043044	Module,motor drive for Komax-105	1
0043047	Bearing,ball for Komax-105	2
0043081	Guide Rod	8
0043085	Washer, Cover	1
0043123	Knurled Screw	4
0043126	Table Clamping TK6	1
0043139	Tension Spring - Carrying System (105 De-reeler)	1
0043242	Gripper jaw right (Please use 043242)	1
0043243	Gripper jaw left (Please use 043243)	1
0043261	Kit,JST adaptor for Gamma rear feed	1
0043266	Hexagon key AMF SW 4x200	1
0043381	Kit, K300 Ram adaptor lock kit	1
0043414	Plate, mounting to transfer	1
0043417	Wire guide right,adjustable,flat cable for Kappa 210/220/225	1
0043420	Pin,locating rear guide block for Kappa-210,220,230	2
0043483	Cover,base plate	1
0043656	Sensor trade mark slip	18
0043767	Spring, Tension	6
0043851	Rollers,drive unit right for Kappa-230	1
0043900	Right Guide	2
0044016	Swivelling wire guide 2mm to Kappa 230/235/330	3
0044017	Swivelling wire guide 3mm to Kappa 230/235/330	2
0044018	Swivelling wire guide 4mm to Kappa 230/235/330	1
0044019	Swivelling wire guide 5mm to Kappa 230/235/330	4
0044021	Swivelling wire guide 7mm to Kappa 230/235/330	1
0044023	Swivelling wire guide 9mm to Kappa 230/235/330	1

0044066	Jaw for Gamma 311	1
0044087	Gripper, jaw side 2 swivel unit short for double crimp Gamma 311, left.	1
0044088	Gripper, jaw side 2 swivel unit short for double crimp Gamma 311, right.	1
0044101	Guide block,Kappa-230 2mm right	2
0044102	Guide block,Kappa-230 4mm right	3
0044103	Guide block,Kappa-230 6mm right	2
0044105	Guide block,Kappa-230 10mm right	3
0044106	Guide block,Kappa-230 12mm right	1
0044108	Guide block,Kappa-230 16mm right	3
0044109	Guide plate,Kappa-230 2mm left	3
0044111	Guide plate,Kappa-230 6mm left	3
0044112	Guide plate,Kappa-230 8mm left	5
0044113	Guide plate,Kappa-230 10mm left	8
0044114	Guide plate,Kappa-230 12mm left	2
0044115	Guide plate,Kappa-230 14mm left	3
0044121	Kit, Adaptor to use Kappa 220Blades on Kappa 230	3
0044216	Carbide blade set R6.0 to Kappa 230/235/321/330	7
0044269	Holder,blade,kit quick change for Kappa-230	5
0044495	Spacer holder	2
0044516	Screw, special.	6
0044549	Belt, toothed GT-5MR-700-15	1
0044559	Spring, compression 1.3x9 5x83.3 R=1.624	2
0044581	spring, box	1
0044673	Motor,DC 6 volt for Powamat	1
0044792	Washer,tooth lock M3	1
0044793	Belt,Swivel side 1 on Gamma-311 MR5-225-9	1
0044921	Kit,retrofit to ventilator	1
0045010	Belt, toothed GT-3MR-39	1
0045246	Sensor activator or wire accumulator,Gamma-311	1
0045345	Guide tube short,1.3 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045346	Guide tube short,1.5 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045347	Guide tube short,1.7 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045348	Guide tube short,2.0 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045350	Guide tube short,2.5 diameter, Gamma 333	2
0045351	Guide tube short,3.0 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045353	Guide tube short,4.0 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045354	Guide tube short,5.0 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045356	Guide tube long, 1.3 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045360	Guide tube long, 2.5 diameter, Gamma 333	3
0045713	Pin	2
0045801	Inkjet wire guide big D=16.0mm to Kappa	1
0045806	Wire guide 8 mm	1
0045872	Gripper arm, bottom	1
0046099	Seal, piston D=42 type KA42 Knorr	1
0046237	Floor slide 60x60x4	2
0046246	O ring ORM 0120-25	1
0046247	O ring D=1 D1-45	1
0046249	Ring QRAD04022 V7002	2
0046262	Spare parts list Alpha 433S	2
0046306	Terminal guide sheet metal (side-feed)	1
0046359	Washer 15 5.3 4	4
0046486	Cable, Connecting Kappa/K101	2
0004651	Hexagon screw M4x20	1
0046796	Needle	2
0046802	Pin	2
0046811	Pin for K136	2

0046958	Guide tube short,5.5 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0047017	Roller,for Komax 250 table	1
0047034	Carrier, Cable, for Komax 250 (Table)	1
0004709	Cylinder,DSN-20-50-PPV,K18	1
0047167	Pusher	1
0047318	Buffer, Gamma 333pc	3
0047551	Base,for applicator to press,quick acting AMP complete	1
0047558	Flexible Blades	2
0047575	Shaft	1
0047723	Pin	4
0047961	Guide tube short D = 1.5 without ink jet, with mci 761/711	1
0047979	Guide Tube Long Ink Jet, 1.3mm without ink jet, without mci 761, with mci 711	1
0047980	Guide Tube Long Ink Jet, 1.5mm without ink jet, without mci 761, with mci 711	1
0047984	Guide tube long D = 3.0, without ink jet, without mci 761, with mci 711	1
0047986	Guide Tube Long for Ink Jet 4mm	1
0048158	Bracket,black plastic for 711 press	5
0004827	Seals,PR10 rod	6
0048513	Valve	1
0049485	Guide,left for MCI-711	1
0049811	Holder encoder U125 Kappa 230	1
0050018	Housing, for fluxer	1
0050269	Pull off sledge	1
0050748	Guide insert set cpl. to encoder kappa 230	3
0051089	Stripping blades D 2.8	4
0051090	Stripping blades D 3.0	4
0051395	Toothed belt HTD-3M-9, L=237	2
0051441	Blade block long	1
0051449	Wire guide right 12mm Kappa-220	1
0051821	Conversion kit for integrated encoder Kappa-220 s/n 250 and over	1
0052047	Toothed belt GT-3MR-180-12	2
0052899	Piston 2	1
0053427	Retrofit kit, dancer potentiometer 10 KOHM including plate	1
0053429	Grounding kit K105	10
0053521	Bearing, ball grooved	1
0054913	Grease gun, push bulldozer 01	1
0055126	Stripping head guide 16mm closed,	1
0056142	Belt, conveyor Powamat HMG-99	2
0056721	Swivelling wire guide 22mm to Kappa 240	1
0057436	Lowering for S1 and 2 MCI 711	1
0057438	Spacer	1
0058430	Keyboard sheet metal	1
0058705	Inkjet wire guides, 1,5 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058726	Inkjet wire guides, 4,2 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058734	Inkjet wire guides, 5,8 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0060785	Operating instructions Kappa 235 (English)	1
0060903	Right wire guide 12mm to Kappa 235	1
0060907	Right wire guide 4mm to Kappa 235	1
0060978	Compression spring	2
0061459	Connection wire 8-way output transformer light barrier	1
0061984	Retrofit kit valve for blade cleaning	2
0064745	6 edges Pin Key	1
0064923	Blade,slittingfor Komax-62	1
0064966	Blade,slitting for Komax-62	1
0065481	Topwin Alpha/Gamma	2
0068123	Cam roll.	1
0068637	Jaw 1 special, horizontal Valeo	1

0068638	Jaw 2 special, horizontal Valeo	1
006888/SH	Encoder for K17	1
0070037	IP 2000 connection schema	2
0070808	Guide part case complete for Kappa 235	1
0072713	Rubber roll set to K206 S (4 pieces)	1
007620/SH	Computer,IBM PS2 for Komax-42.Ex Rental	1
0078216	tin nozzle	1
0008207	Fuse,2.0A,T,20mm,K-alpha	5
0084403	Power supply unit auto range to serial link	1
0084406	Adaptor	1
0087740	Belt drive for Kappa 235 (retrofit kit)	1
0100010	Guide tube assembly,7mm K33	1
0100020	Panel,selection switch K33	3
0100028	Card,controller for K33	1
0100029	Card,power supply,K33	4
0100043	Spring,presure roller	2
0100044	Belt,timing to blade block	1
0100050	Plate,for wire guide pipe	1
0100051	Spring,V stripping block K33	2
0100273	Heater,for K24 220V-400W.	1
0100325	Twisting head,Aston 20 >1mm OD	3
0100335	Motor,for Japanese Tinning Stn	2
0100351	Positioning unit,guide tubeK34	1
0100352	Guide tube assembly,2mm,K34	1
0100356	Guide tube assembly,6mm,K34	1
0100357	Guide tube assembly,7mm,K34	4
0100358	Guide tube assembly,8mm,K34	4
0100362	Holder for Wire Guide RightK34	4
0100363	Guide,input,right,4mm K34/5/6	1
0100364	Guide,input,right,7mm K34/5/6	1
0100365	Guide,input,right 11mm K34/36	4
0100367	Cylinder,swivel Komax-132/1	1
0100368	Holder for wire guide left	1
0100369	Guide,output,left 7mm K34	2
0100370	Guide,output,left 11mm K34	3
0100378	Belt,big tooth	1
0100382	Card,Main K34/K36 CAS-M350B (see 100382/k34)	2
0100394	Leads,fibre optic K132/1	2
0100395	Leads,fibre optic K132/1	1
0100396	Leads,fibre optic K132/1	2
0100406	Guide tube assembly,9mm,K34	3
0100407	Guide tube assembly,10mm,K34	1
0100414	Card,RS232 K34	1
0100415	Valve K34	2
0100453	Wire holder with spring CX333	2
0100511	Spring,middle for K-35	1
0100543	Guide,output left 4mm K33	1
0100548	Plunger,to K34 (solenoid assy)	1
0100563	Spring,for Komax 35	1
0100626	Guide,Wire left 4mm	1
0100628	Card,processor K-33 without eprom NEW	2
0100645	Bracket,Angle for K132	1
0100682	Springs,to vibrating bowl K132	3
0100698	Roller,drive plasma K35	2
0100700	Guide tube assembly,1mm K35	1
0100707	Guide tube assembly,7mm K35	1

0100708	Holder,wire guide right K35	2
0100710	Guide,output,left 7mm K35	4
0100711	Guide holder ass'ly complt.K35	1
0100772	Card,Mother,K35	1
0100773	Card,Power Supply,K35	3
0100774	Card,Drive assy,Red,K35	2
0100775	Card,Drive assy,Yellow,K35	1
0100776	Card,Drive assy,Blue,K35	1
0100811	Controller,PCM10 for K38	1
0100829	Guide tube assembly,3mm R K36	1
0100831	Guide tube assembly,5mm R K36	1
0100834	Guide tube assembly,8mm R K36	1
0100837	Guide tube assembly,14mm R K36	3
0100838	Guide tube assembly,3mm L K36	1
0100840	Guide tube assembly,5mm L K36	1
0100841	Guide tube assembly,6mm L K36	1
0100842	Guide tube assembly,7mm L K36	1
0100843	Guide tube assembly,8mm L K36	3
0100846	Guide tube assembly,14mm L K36	1
0101006	Cable,connecting CR701	1
0101007	Cable,connecting to CR-701 K34	1
0101139	Motor,stepping right for K33	1
0101140	Motor,stepping left for K33	1
0101141	Motor,stepping blade for Komax-33	1
0105301	Seals,kit for 005326	1
0010691	Clamp, bearing base	2
0115508	Spring,pressure K25	2
0011616	Sleeve,upper K43	4
0012388	Connector 8mm	2
0014865	Seal rod	5
0015765	Pad,damper,cable lifter K40T/R	1
0226488	Bearing-013738 rotary actuator	1
0229181	Circlip-013738 rotary actuator	4
0237956	Clamp,-013738 rotary actuator	1
0238646	Rim for 013738 rotary actuator	1
0239636	Cap for013738 rotary actuator	1
0024579	Heater - Gamma 311	1
0300099	Guide set internal conductor 5mm complete to Kappa 235	1
0300100	Guide set internal conductor 6mm complete to Kappa 235	1
0300101	Guide set internal conductor 7mm complete to Kappa 235	2
0300103	Guide set internal conductor 9mm complete to Kappa 235	1
03-011004-00	O-ring - nozzle plate - TSSG 201 Injet printers.	13
0030200	Gripper,transfer	1
0030364	Pin,D.6x30 H6	2
0030376	Screw,angle connection K-Alpha,Air Fitting Push/Screw.	14
0304556	Guide part case Kappa 330 complete	1
0031173	Shock absorber,linear unit 1.2M	1
0032342	Bearing,bush 6/9X12	13
0333313	Seal-013738 rotary actuator	1
0338759	Guide ring-013738 rot.actuator	1
0035506	Stop plate	1
0036584	Pin,0.8mm sep.tooling K-136	1
037297/UK	Komax-325,s/chan display,press	1
0039123	Belt,for Komax-306 twisting unit (NOT for Gamma 311 side1 swivel unit)	1
04-003018-10	Filter mat 60*60mm	1
0047115	Expansion sleeve	1

0047116	Expansion sleeve	1
0047121	Sleeve, expanding upper	3
0047166	Push plate	2
0047981	Guide tube long D = 1.7, without ink jet, without mci 761, with mci 711	1
05-010228-00	Valve 2/2 ways M5 with coil	1
05-018516-00	Filter, disc small Wiedenbach	2
05-018526-00	Head Filter	11
0519057	Motor,stripping for AVG0160 MC	1
0055807	Panel,front for Komax-102	1
0800001	Card,CPA6/2-0808	1
0800014	Belt,transport HMG2	4
0900009	Washer,spring K24	10
0900309	Blade,special double form	2
0910019	Damper,to cover K38	1
0100024	Switch,Toggle,K33 Old style	3
10-005047-10	Cooling fans (Retrofit)	7
10-010024-00	O-Ring for Nozzle	10
10-010204-02	Transducer, Ultra sonic, 80khz (Kit)	1
100290SH	Conversion set K227A - K227B S/H	1
100382/K34	Card,Main K34,CSA-M350	1
0100782	Plate,ejector to K38	1
11-002035-00	Fan 24V for a 201E	1
11-004223-00	PCB,SP203	2
11-004410-00	Interface board IB 402 V1.0	1
122068TC	Blades, (003020) Titanium coated	49
122173-1TC	Blades, (010283) Titanium coated	1
122253-8	Blade 1.0 mm (040555)	2
122302-10	Blade,double V for Kappa-220	6
122356-1TC	Blade,V form strip,R0.5mm Alpha/Gamma	7
122535-19	Blade,cut and strip 2.8 TR-V for Komax210/220/230	2
122538-11	2mm true radius blades	1
122538-1TC	Blade,1.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	2
122538-2	Blade cut / strip 1.1mm	1
122538-21TC	Blade,3.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	2
122538-2TC	Blade,1.1mm True radius Kappa210/220	1
122538-31TC	Blade,4.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	2
122538-3TC	Blade,true radius 1.2mm for Kappa-220	1
122538-41TC	Blade,5.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	2
122538-47TC	Blade, 5.6mm True radius Kappa 210/220/225	2
122538-49	Blade,cut and strip 5.8 IR-V for Kappa-210/220/230	1
122538-51	Blade,wire type 3 Kappa 210/230 cut/strip 6.0 TR-V	2
122538-51TC	Blade, 6.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	1
122538-56TC	Blade, 6.5mm True radius Kappa 210/220/225	2
122538-57	Blade,cut and strip 6.6 TR-V for Komax-210/220/230	1
122538-7TC	Blades,true radius 1.6mm for Kappa-220	1
122750-2	Blades,5.2x2.6 Oval	1
122750-4	Blades, Oval form for Kappa 210/220/225 1.3 x 2.1 x 1.0	1
122753-15	Blade, Kappa 230 R5.35	1
122864-1	Blade, strip short for Komax-30	2
122923-21	Blade,3.0mm tru-radius Kappa 230/235	1
122923-31	Blade,4.0mm tru-radius Kappa 230/235	1
122923-51	Blade,6.0mm tru-radius kappa 235/235	1
122923-76	Blade,10.7mm tru radius Kappa 230/235	1
123213-3	Blades,inner strip Kappa-235	2
123213-4	Blades,inner strip Kappa-235	2
123213-5	Blade, triple v for Kappa 235	2

123266-17TC	Blades, 3.0mm special for solid wire,Kappa-210/220/225	1
123284-1	Blades,2.4x6.8 2 Cond. 'V'	1
123300-3	K x 235.121x484 for conductor inner strip Blade 30 degrees UN-V	2
2003485	Spacer, E for CST100 connector	1
2011620	Sensor,detect inductive PNP (KDPCOIN012)	1
2012260	Cylinder	2
2407002	Air fitting Guage 90o (Bolt)	10
2412001	Air fitting - Guage 90o (Body)	10
27-1200	Cable guide	4
27-1701	Roller, transport K227	1
27-1701-000	Roller, feeder	1
2N6578	Transistor,for card 001231 or BDX-67C	7
3109-06-10	Elbow	8
3109-08-10	Elbow sUPERCEDED BY 3109-08-13	10
3-4062-1	Cover,plexiglass for CS-3	1
0079020	Switch,pneumatic,K132	2
0008201	Blade EM0160,spare cutting-WDT	2
0008205	Spring VF0160,twisting-WDT	9
900016/1	Switch,main power complete K29	1
ALPS	Spares kit,Alpha-South	1
ASTON-BELT	Belt,for ASTON tinning station	3
ASTON-PLATE	Heater element for Aston 401	1
B07086	Bath,Ultrasonic 0.5 Litre for Weidenbach (B20-300)	1
BD-647	Transistor,K34,5,6 mothercard	8
BDV-65B	Transistor,valve card K30 (new)	13
BDX-65C	Transistor,stepper card K30. NO LONGER AVAILABLE SEE BDX-67C or2N6578	1
BDX-67C	Transistor (new for BDX-65C)	1
BP-1	Plate,Spacer BP 1 mm	5
BP-2	Plate,Spacer BP 2 mm	11
BP-3	Plate,Spacer BP 3 mm	3
CGI-F	Guide Set,Cable,In.Set for Var	10
CJPB6-10H6	Cynlinder, Pin Series CJP Single Acting For use with SO-012-14	4
CTX-070	Plate,Distance 0.5mm	2
CTX-075	Clamping Device K24	1
CTX-083	Loom,for front panel on K-36	2
CTX-096	Grippers,modified for K43	2
CTX-098	Tray,catchment for K-149 bench	1
CTX-101	Spool feeder,adjustable - K149	4
CTX-107	Fitting,Air KD-1/8FMALE FR K27	6
CTX-109	Fitting,Air KS-1/8 MALE FR K27	4
CTX-119	Cone,locking for HSDR04	2
CTX-138	Guide,flat insert (top) K34	6
CTX-139	Guide,flat insert (bottom) K34	1
CTX-152	Regulator,Air K136	3
CTX-174	Door interlock,K108 guard	4
CTX-181	Spacer,CFA Ram adapter	16
CTX-187	Bar, K149/K125	1
CTX-189	Knob,winged for straightener	2
CTX-190	Collar,retaining 8.2mm for K24	1
CTX-222	Solenoid,to Komax-Alpha pneumatic system (1824210235)	1
CTX-229	Transistor,for DZ I/O card,Komax-Alpha,Gamma-311 Komax-136	12
CTX-240	Ratchet,handle K455	2
CTX-343	Woodruff Key,Gamma 311 conveyor motor single phase	1
CUT-4.28	Blade,cutting 4.28	2
CUT-4.32	Blade,cutting 4.32 'V' type	2
DG-6-10	Cylinder,Seal Picker K132	2

FOIL910-41	Foil,Red 122M x 41mm EZ K24	5
FOIL955-40	Foil,Blue 122m x 40mm EZ955	5
GUIDE21A-1	Guide Plate,Round cable WO CH	4
K3	Guide,3,6,10mm dia x 8mm wide	1
K4	Guide,3,6,10mm dia x 18mm wide	3
K40BB	Bar,core bending K40HT	3
K5	Guide,3,6,10mm dia x 28mm wide	2
K6	Guide,3,6,10mm dia x38mm wide	1
K8	Guide K8,6mm dia x 58mm wide	2
K9	Guide K9,6mm dia x 68mm wide	2
PCB-K27	Card,Controller, K27	1
PRO125MF	Spring,OEM1.25 PRO125MF-PRO225	4
SO-012-14	Air Fitting - For use with CJPB6-10H6 (RH)	4
STRIP-1.13	Blade,flat stripping set 1.13	2
TK-21-2M	Shock absorber	1
VICE-K125R	Vice,K125R	5
VQ1101-5	Valve	7
0006778	Eprom,A181a K42	1
0012982	Bracket,angle	1
0032135	Cylinder block left	1
0042887	Bearing,for Gamma-311	1
0005066	Ball,sleeve K42 Transfer	3
0014526	Sliding block, Gamma 311	2
0014527	Sliding block, Gamma 311/K411	4
0032605	Block,support,new style K136	4
0003354	Ball joint,SGS-M12X1.25 K40/42	2
0006836	Green push button cover	2
0007132	Button Cover, Red, Push	2
0001298	Bush,16/20x32FP15 K40/2	2
0012156	Bush,flanged	14
0039443	Blade,Strong for Alpha-411	1
0041473	Bracket	1
0047318	Buffer, Gamma 333pc	3
0001325	Brush,for K40/2 DC drive motor	4
0002703	Brushes,conv drive motor K30	3
0001283	Bush,Threaded M4,blade holders Komax30	2
0001501	Bush,12/14x15	1
0001677	Bush,Diameter 12/16 x 20 FP15	7
0001868	Bush,K42	1
0001977	Bush,internal,locking handle	2
0005328	Bearing pedestal	1
0005349	Round Buffer - K106	11
0010771	Bushing,L=8	4
0011023	Bush,QM-M5-M5	1
0011495	Bush,Cable Feed Pulley	4
0011526	Bushing,L=20	2
0011655	Bush,to swivel joint K43	4
0012000	Bushing,threaded M6	19
0013182	Bushing,cylinder	2
0013803	Bush,cylinder 4/8x8 K40/42	4
0016351	Bushing	3
0016374	Bushing	2

0016397	Bush,cylinder 12.3/16x20	2
0016959	Bush,cylinder 20/26X32	6
0032609	Bushing,K-136	4
0012079	Buffer,round rubber K43	2
0017019	Bush,flanged	1
0032963	Buffer,round	1
0004206	Plug-in seal.(Air fitting Plug In)RH	1
0030884	Angle, screwed	2
0032747	Angle,screw in K-136	6
030376	Screw,angle connection K-Alpha,Air Fitting Push/Screw.	14
0025436	Auxiliary switching block	1
0025437	Circuit breaker 100-C16KD01 110v 50/60Hz	1
0003808	Cable,brake K125/108	1
0007452	Cover	1
0051821	Conversion kit for integrated encoder Kappa-220 s/n 250 and over	1
0068123	Cam roll.	1
0022968	Cable, Coaxial RGC/U/50 Ohm 4.5m	1
0023952	Card,control print to K194 with housing	1
0022143	Cable,ZS9.125 K-Alpha	4
0023847	Cable,sensor,plug coupler 1.2M long	2
0025319	Connection kit mci 761	5
0007634	Cable,sensor,ES 9.2P straight	2
0023713	Connection cable	1
0024344	Cable connecting K106-Kappa220	1
0024345	Cable connecting K107 - Kappa220	1
0061459	Connection wire 8-way output transformer light barrier	1
0025104	Patch wire MCI, 5m length	3
0008089	Cable connecting K24-K42/43/50	1
0021254	Cable,connection control 2 for Komax-136	1
0020674	Cable,connecting,K38-K40	7
0024795	Encoder, cable 5 to alpha 433	1
0068447	Cable,Connection cable to encoder for ims 29X WLB	1
0024656	Adapter with bar holder	1
0025632	Calipers, impulse 22mm Rot	1
0039245	Angle Bracket	1
0048158	Bracket,black plastic for 711 press	5
0001324	Cable, RS-232 (K40-T)	2
0025670	Wire encoder interface inkjet	2
0025672	Wire RS232 interface inkjet	2
0026242	Connection cable to encoder Inkjet for Gamma 333	1
0025493	Connection cable kit to Komax 106 for Alpha 433 S/L/477/488	2
0042359	Carrier strip tube,large for Gamma-311	4
FOIL955-40	Foil,Blue 122m x 40mm EZ955	5
0002282	Bearing,for roller 010707 625Z	4
0002546	Bearing,front,drive shaft K30	2
0002547	Bearing,rear,drive shaft K30	10
0005126	Bearing,angular ball K-Alpha	2
0032436	Bearing housing	2
0061984	Retrofit kit valve for blade cleaning	2
0001689	Bearing,grooved ball 6000-2RS-K111/2 Conveyor	2
0010175	Bearing,grooved ball bearing 6205-2RS,for Gamma-311	2
0012577	Bearing,grooved ball 6302-2RS K40 Conveyor	2
0013533	Bearing,grooved ball 6202-2RS	2
0015027	Ball sleeve 16/26x36 2RS	2
0037192	Bearing,grooved ball	1
0001355	Bearing,grooved,K42	2

0001682	Bearing,grooved ball K111/2 Conveyor	1
0069686	Battery	2
032342	Bearing,bush 6/9X12	13
0001004	Bearing,angular,K42	2
0001009	Bearing,grooved ball	3
001010	Bearing,drive unit K40/42	6
0030288	Bearing,ball inclined	2
0001946	Bush,to cutter head shft K40/2	1
0014522	Bolt	1
0033205	Bolt,Nylon Tonking (Alpha & K40)	8
0041475	Bracket,lowering K300-Gamma S1 complete	2
0064923	Blade,slittingfor Komax-62	1
0064966	Blade,slitting for Komax-62	1
0006090	Contact,touch	1
0007540	Contact,RC module	2
0020215	Contact	1
0024653	RC contactor module	1
0026350	Contact block	2
0007977	Contact,220V K-Alpha	1
0020695	Control unit K40/43T B302	1
0002220	Cover	1
0003764	Coupling,Motor drive K211/212	2
0006150	Contact,24volt	4
0008517	Contact,spares kit K40T/R (0026266)	2
0040281	Coupling for Kappa 220	1
10-005047-10	Cooling fans (Retrofit)	7
0045801	Inkjet wire guide big D=16.0mm to Kappa	1
03-011004-00	O-ring - nozzle plate - TSSG 201 Injet printers.	13
04-003018-10	Filter mat 60*60mm	1
05-018516-00	Filter, disc small Wiedenbach	2
05-018526-00	Head Filter	11
10-010024-00	O-Ring for Nozzle	10
10-010204-02	Transducer, Ultra sonic, 80khz (Kit)	1
11-002035-00	Fan 24V for a 201E	1
0002218	Cylinder,K42 angle grip9.2-9.4	2
0030261	Cylinder	2
0030979	Cylinder	1
0037638	Cylinder, for Alpha-411	1
0038860	Cylinder, wire bolt, Alpha 411	1
0004628	Cylinder, air for cutting head K21B	2
0012082	Cylinder,DSN16-50P,gd.tube K43	2
0012322	Cylinder,RC21-10-25,K43	2
0013738	Cylinder,Rotary DSR-25-180-P	1
0017277	Cylinder,DSNU-10-130PA K40T	1
0031726	Cylinder,for small deposit guard end of 422 transfer	1
0032350	Cylinder,short-stroke K136	1
0035449	Linear unit left to K-Alpha without angle gripper (030736)	1
0042012	Cylinder CD75E32-200-B (K145)	1
0010325	Damper,for K50 / K422 / K145	1
0015913	Damping ring K40T	1
0022345	Motor and gearbox for K136	3
0024881	Encoder Baumer with cable and 44P D-SUB	6
2012260	Cylinder	2
0021434	Encoder,BDM 03.24G 400/K43T	2
0011567	Forkhead M6 for K40	1
0013693	Finger,slug removal,K40-42T/R	2

0046237	Floor slide 60x60x4	2
0000110	Filter Mats SB500	1
0003959	Fork head	1
0024989	Filter, main (K145)	1
0025030	Fan, 24V for Kappa 230.	1
0000536	Fuse,8amp,T,32mm K40,K42	21
0000540	Fuse	4
0000545	Fuse,10amp,T,20mm K30,K43	5
0000546	Fuse,3.15amp,T,20mm K30/Gamma-311	20
0000547	Fuse,1.6amp,T,20mm K30,K43	18
0000548	Fuse,0.5amp,T,20mm,K42	8
0000550	Fuse,1 Amp,F,20mm	31
0000552	Fuse,2.5amp,T,20mm K42,K43/Gamma-311	5
0000553	Fuse,5 x10	12
0002623	Fuse,5.0A,T,20mm	2.9
0002636	Fuse,5.0A,T,20mm	4
0006531	Fuse, 2 AT.SK006531	4
0006840	Fuse,3.15AT for Komax-40ST	5
0006891	Fuse, 16 AMP, 20mm, Komax K300 Press	11
0020539	Fuse,5x20 1.00 AF 250V-Gamma-311	13
0020540	Fuse	1
0024483	Fuse,5x20 8.00 AT Gamma-311	21
0024611	Fuse - Gamma Conveyor 4TT	29
0000533	Fuse holder.	1
0000551	Fuse,6.3amp,T,20mm,K43/Gamma-311	28
008207	Fuse,2.0A,T,20mm,K-alpha	5
0005434	Gripper holder right.	2
0005435	Gripper Holder left.	1
0010245	Gripper,with inserts ,K40	4
0011867	Gripper,left,pos 22 K43	2
0011868	Gripper,right,pos 23 K43	2
0011869	Gripper,right,pos 24 K43	2
0012779	Gripper with S/Insert K42 Tran	3
0031200	Gripper,trans.jaw 12.5mm K-Alp	2
0044087	Gripper, jaw side 2 swivel unit short for double crimp Gamma 311, left.	1
0044088	Gripper, jaw side 2 swivel unit short for double crimp Gamma 311, right.	1
0068637	Jaw 1 special, horizontal Valeo	1
0068638	Jaw 2 special, horizontal Valeo	1
0005206	Gripper Holder	5
0005453	Gripper,round rubber K43 trans	8
0005632	Gripper,inc.5mm insert 42Trans	4
0010248	Gripper,Aluminium,K40/42,Long	1
0030968	Gripper,jaw left 19mm K-Alpha	5
0034285	Seal gripper,Komax-136	6
0035447	Gripper jaw,left vertical 24mm	1
0035448	Gripper jaw,right vertical 24mm	4
0037036	Gripper,side 2,Alpha-411	2
0043242	Gripper jaw right (Please use 043242)	1
0043243	Gripper jaw left (Please use 043243)	1
0001913	Guide,column	2
0012985	Guide plate	1
0030952	Guide sheet rear	1
0032370	Guide rod,Komax-Alpha	2
0032606	Guide plate	2
0037628	Guide	1
0039291	Guide tube, D=1 L=12mm	8

0039297	Guide tube D=5,length=12	1
0040583	Guide tube 2mm Gamma 311	2
0040586	Guide tube D=4.00, length=16mm	1
0041813	Guide,safety guard white Gamma	1
0043900	Right Guide	2
0045347	Guide tube short,1.7 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045348	Guide tube short,2.0 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045350	Guide tube short,2.5 diameter, Gamma 333	2
0045356	Guide tube long, 1.3 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045360	Guide tube long, 2.5 diameter, Gamma 333	3
0045806	Wire guide 8 mm	1
0047979	Guide Tube Long Ink Jet, 1.3mm without ink jet, without mci 761, with mci 711	1
0047980	Guide Tube Long Ink Jet, 1.5mm without ink jet, without mci 761, with mci 711	1
0047986	Guide Tube Long for Ink Jet 4mm	1
0057596	Guide retainer GA 15Sx130	2
0058705	Inkjet wire guides, 1,5 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058710	Inkjet wire guides, 2,0 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058713	Inkjet wire guides, 2.3mm	1
0058715	Inkjet wire guides, 2,5 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	4
0058716	Inkjet wire guides, 2,6 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058718	Inkjet wire guides, 2.8mm	2
0058720	Inkjet wire guides, 3.0mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058723	Inkjet wire guides, 3.6mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058725	Inkjet wire guides, 4,0 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058726	Inkjet wire guides, 4,2 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058728	Inkjet wire guides, 4,6 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0058734	Inkjet wire guides, 5,8 mm G333 PC, A433, A477, without mci 761	1
0100363	Guide,input,right,4mm K34/5/6	1
0100626	Guide,Wire left 4mm	1
047981	Guide tube long D = 1.7, without ink jet, without mci 761, with mci 711	1
0036876	Wire guide D=4 to Gamma-311	1
0045202	Drive roller	2
0054913	Grease gun, push bulldozer 01	1
0044016	Swivelling wire guide 2mm to Kappa 230/235/330	3
0044017	Swivelling wire guide 3mm to Kappa 230/235/330	2
0044018	Swivelling wire guide 4mm to Kappa 230/235/330	1
0044019	Swivelling wire guide 5mm to Kappa 230/235/330	4
0044021	Swivelling wire guide 7mm to Kappa 230/235/330	1
0044023	Swivelling wire guide 9mm to Kappa 230/235/330	1
0055126	Stripping head guide 16mm closed,	1
0060903	Right wire guide 12mm to Kappa 235	1
0060907	Right wire guide 4mm to Kappa 235	1
0061863	Adapter set for blades Kappa220 on Kappa235/330/321	1
0056721	Swivelling wire guide 22mm to Kappa 240	1
0012207	Guide tube 3 x 96mm	2
0030334	Guide tube,3mm K-Alpha	1
0032406	Guide tube,5.0mm K-Alpha	1
0035255	Guide tube,1.0mm K-Alpha	1
0300100	Guide set internal conductor 6mm complete to Kappa 235	1
0300101	Guide set internal conductor 7mm complete to Kappa 235	2
0041133	Guide tube,Kappa-220 PP 4mm	1
0044109	Guide plate,Kappa-230 2mm left	3
0044111	Guide plate,Kappa-230 6mm left	3
0044112	Guide plate,Kappa-230 8mm left	5
0044113	Guide plate,Kappa-230 10mm left	8
0044114	Guide plate,Kappa-230 12mm left	2

0044115	Guide plate,Kappa-230 14mm left	3
0077454	tube	1
0078216	tin nozzle	1
0044101	Guide block,Kappa-230 2mm right	2
0044102	Guide block,Kappa-230 4mm right	3
0044103	Guide block,Kappa-230 6mm right	2
0044104	Guide block,Kappa-230 8mm right	1
0044105	Guide block,Kappa-230 10mm right	3
0044106	Guide block,Kappa-230 12mm right	1
0044108	Guide block,Kappa-230 16mm right	3
0040261	Swivelling wire guide 1mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	2
0040263	Swivelling wire guide 3mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	4
0040266	Swivelling wire guide 6mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	1
0040267	Swivelling wire guide 7mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	2
0040269	Swivelling wire guide 9mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	1
0040395	Guide block,10mm Kappa-220 (right)	2
0041126	Swivelling wire guide 10mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	1
0041637	Guide disk, flat cable for Kappa 210/220/225	1
0043417	Wire guide right,adjustable,flat cable for Kappa 210/220/225	1
0051447	Swivelling wire guide 11mm to Kappa 210-225/310-321	1
0051449	Wire guide right 12mm Kappa-220	1
0100010	Guide tube assembly,7mm K33	1
0100352	Guide tube assembly,2mm,K34	1
0100356	Guide tube assembly,6mm,K34	1
0100357	Guide tube assembly,7mm,K34	4
0039233	Insulator,sound,gamma 311	1
0100700	Guide tube assembly,1mm K35	1
0000889	Handle for main covers	4
0001019	Handle,press swivel K40/42	1
001018	Handle,press rotate/lift K40/2	1
0039485	Handle	2
0040529	Holder,distance M4x6	2
0012080	Guide tube outer(long) K43	3
0012081	Guide Rod long Inside D.5x96mm	1
0040970	Lifter,metal wiring guide for Alpha-411 (New)	1
0050748	Guide insert set cpl. to encoder kappa 230	3
0100834	Guide tube assembly,8mm R K36	1
0100837	Guide tube assembly,14mm R K36	3
0100843	Guide tube assembly,8mm L K36	3
0100846	Guide tube assembly,14mm L K36	1
0001949	Holder,T/Block,Lower,K40/42	1
0007589	Holder,Fuse K40T/R	2
0007617	Fuse Holder K40	1
0015095	Hose,Protecting 8/5x20	14
0030382	Insertion needle	1
0032136	Housing,	1
0041951	Upper triple blade block	1
0041952	Holder,blade btm Gamma-311 was 039044	1
0044269	Holder,blade,kit quick change for Kappa-230	5
024579	Heater - Gamma 311	1
0034095	Hinge,for safety cover K-107	1
0005471	Insert,rubber 5mm for 005632	14
0005472	Insert,rubber 3mm for 005513	25
0010247	Insert,Serrated,Gripper,3mm	5
0034709	Jaw,2 for double gripper unit	1
0035336	Jaw A,K-Alpha	1

0035337	Jaw B,K-Alpha	1
0043654	Isolation port	18
0046301	Impellor , pump to Komax 308 Tinning unit	1
0000669	Lamp,24V To Push Button k136	10
0008357	Bulb,24V DC K-Alpha	4
0008525	Lamp,130V/20mA,Gamma	15
0024663	Lamp elemnet with resistor 230/127V to K101	1
CTX-343	Woodruff Key,Gamma 311 conveyor motor single phase	1
0057436	Lowering for S1 and 2 MCI 711	1
0001001	Linkage,Plastic,for K111 Motor	2
0003488	Lead shot,K30 drive roller	2
0041380	Mushroom shaped, for Komax-106	2
0008163	Key,for cabinet	3
0025376	Kit,Blade Cleaning,Delta 50	1
0043266	Hexagon key AMF SW 4x200	1
0064745	6 edges Pin Key	1
0042226	Limit Piece	4
0044121	Kit, Adaptor to use Kappa 220Blades on Kappa 230	3
0002454	Channel,right,adaptor plate	1
0002455	Channel,left,adaptor plate	1
010691	Clamp, bearing base	2
0001778	Circlip,securing ring 26 x 1.2	3
0001781	Circlip,to piston rod.K30	3
0001883	Circlip,drive roller shaft K40	4
0002545	Circlip,K30	9
0001817	Cone shaft	2
0003949	Collar,double DUO 25-7, K42	1
0014917	Collar,double K-Alpha K136	10
0001955	Connector,swivel elbow 4562	3
0002084	Connector,male,CK-1/8-PK-4	4
0003394	Connector,male,CK-1/4-PK-6	5
0007207	Contactorauxillary K42S/T N/O,N/C,N/C,N/O	8
012388	Connector 8mm	2
0001294	Manometer,Glycerin,0.6bar	1
0001764	Lever,pressure roller-K40/42	1
0002225	Lever	1
0005229	Lever	3
0011916	Mounting, rubber	1
0018727	Lever	1
0030331	Gripper lever.	1
0012584	Plate, Front	1
0033043	Plate,K136 Application Set	2
0033051	Plate,K136 Application Set	1
0034317	Plate,push	3
0034959	Plate,push for variant 28 b/g	2
0047165	Push plate	2
0047167	Pusher	1
0047746	Push plate	2
047166	Push plate	2
0001872	Plate,mounting-swivel cylinder	1
0025637	Plug, jumper emergency stop bypass	1
0034265	Pin,for Komax-136,Meas.2.6 to 3.1	4
0034277	Pin blue seal app VAR22 2.2/1. Meas.1.6 to 2.4	6
0034948	Pin,to variant 28 black/grey	4
0034985	Pin,for Komax-136	1
0046796	Needle	2

0046797	Pin	4
0046804	Pin	4
0046811	Pin for K136	2
0047723	Pin	4
036584	Pin,0.8mm sep.tooling K-136	1
0084403	Power supply unit auto range to serial link	1
0006916	Plug,cpc dummy 4 pole	1
0000080	Potentiometer,Var'ble spd cmpt	4
0024634	Power supply 5VDC/24VDC (K145)	1
0001837	Pulley,drive	2
0002136	Rectifier,35A 36MB 20A	8
0024578	Motor,electrical type 642x40 for Komax-308.	1
0025630	Motor,stepper for MCI761	1
0041906	Motor and Gearbox, Synchronised - 220Volts for K495	2
0013847	Ramp	1
0036293	Regulator,Pressure AR1000-M5	1
0047795	Komax-326 Ram adaptor,new	1
0045666	Rail	3
0053427	Retrofit kit, dancer potentiometer 10 KOHM including plate	1
0007204	Relay,Schrack RM208024 24V K43/Gamma-311	3
0024146	Relay, safety 5v DC SDS	1
0000469	Relay,Erni K30	2
0006454	Relay,Schrack-RL 201024 24V.	3
0020746	Time lag relay, conveyor K40	1
0024176	Relay RY11,Gamma	1
0001311	Guide rod,73mm long K40	2
0001810	Ring,spacer	4
0001812	Packing ring	2
0001896	Ring,Hinge,Hook 9/13x2	4
0001907	Rod	1
0005127	Ring,nolos	10
0005128	Ring,nilos	4
0011785	Damping ring	2
0030321	Gripper piston rod	1
0030970	Rod,seal	1
0032121	Rod,Guide K136	2
0032123	Rod,Piston K136	2
0032127	Rod,guide K136	2
0032375	Piston rod, Komax-136	1
0032438	Support ring,Komax-136	1
0032440	Ring,spacer, K136	7
0032607	Rod,guide pos unit K136	6
0040321	Rack, toothed M=1	3
0046249	Ring QRAD04022 V7002	2
0001223	Roller sleeve,vertical 45mm	3
0001512	Roller measuring,std.Alpha/K40/K42	1
0041118	Drive roller set steel, coarse border (4 pcs) to Kappa 210-225/310-321	1
0054811	Roller,pressure flat complete for Komax-102	1
0002650	Roller,K211,K212	1
0002651	Roller,K211 & K212	1
0004666	Roller,nylon wheel	1
0039298	Roller,smooth for Gamma-311	2
0039299	Roller,medium for Gamma-311	2
0039300	Roller,rough for Gamma-311	2
0058622	Roller, plasma	4
0072713	Rubber roll set to K206 S (4 pieces)	1

0001306	Roller,clamping	2
0001775	Roller,anti run back,lower	3
0003630	Roller,straightening complete	14
0034036	Cable roller for Komax-107	6
0034040	Roller,for Komax-107	7
0040877	Roller,rear for Komax-311	1
0054812	Roller, pressure with glass complete	1
0001302	Roller,drive,standard K40/42.	1
0001303	Roller,drive,fine K40/42.	2
0011048	Roller,drive plasma plated K40	2
0048155	Rollers,fine for Kappa-230 (set of 4)	3
0048156	Rollers,coarse for Kappa-230	4
0001282	Screws,blade holder 20mm (RH)	4
0001744	Screw,M5 X 20mm caphead.	2
0001799	Cylindrical screw M5x10	22
0001803	Screw,M4 X 10mm countersunk.	2
0001823	Screw,M4 X 12 Cylindrical	6
0001857	Screw,Cylindrical M4x10	20
0001888	Screw,M6 X 12mm countersunk.	1
0001893	Screw,cylindrical M4x6	3
0001923	Screw,cylindrical M4x25	11
0001995	Screw cylindrical M5 X 40	2
0001999	Screw, flat head M5X12	2
0002229	Screw,cylindrical M3x40	6
0002417	Screw,M6 X 16mm reduced head.	4
0002498	Screw M5x60	1
0002505	Screw,M4 X 8 Countersunk	2
0002813	Screw,cylindrical K136 M6 X 30	10
0003384	Screw,M8 X 14mm nylon grub.	1
0003409	Screw, cylindrical M5 x 55	4
0003413	Grub Screw	1
0004640	Flat head screw M5x10	2
0005557	Screw M8x16 K107	4
0010331	Screw,adaptor shoulder for Komax-106	1
0012521	Screw, dowel 6x20/M5	9
0013833	Screw, flat head M4X14	6
0031943	Screw	3
0034100	Screw,Komax-136	1
0001113	Seal,Airzet Rod-,PR12 K136	2
0001216	Seals-cutting block K30	1
0002226	Seal,for airzet bar	1
0002228	Seal,double collar K136	10
0010676	Rod Seal	3
0012086	Rod seal,module S1 K43ST	5
0017600	Seal,Rod	2
0031157	Piston seal,K-Alpha Bundler	1
0038006	Rod seal	1
0046099	Seal, piston D=42 type KA42 Knorr	1
004827	Seals,PR10 rod	6
0041469	Screw,hexagon M12x70 (plastic)	3
0014918	Seal,Rod K136	3
0043656	Sensor trade mark slip	18
0045246	Sensor activator or wire accumulator,Gamma-311	1
2011620	Sensor,detect inductive PNP (KDPCOIN012)	1
0007632	Sensor,Namur IFR 068205/S8	12
0011873	Sensor,pressure SD-2, K43	1

0021307	Sensor,Fibre Optic K135/136	6
0023876	Sensor,photo-electric Gamma-311	3
0001850	Shaft,lower swivel assy K40	1
0001866	Shaft,guide for cylinderK40/42	1
0001942	Shaft	1
0002647	Shaft,K211,212,Conveyer.	2
0002648	Shaft,K211,212,Idle	1
0002649	Shaft-Motor end K111/2 Conveyor	5
0010760	Wheel Shaft D=7	1
0034125	Shaft	1
0042233	Shaft	10
0001758	Shaft,threaded to straightener	1
0001760	Shaft,wheel	2
0001874	Shafts	4
0011489	Shaft,Drive,Cable Feed Pulley	2
0011619	Shaft,to swivel joint K43	1
0012588	Wheel Shaft	1
0034129	Shaft	2
0041511	Stop 2 flat screw	12
0042725	Shaft, L=81	2
0001785	Nut,to straightener adj. bar	3
0001822	Nut,M12X1mm pitch,fine thread.	2
0001917	Nut,locking stn. No.1 gripper	1
0002031	Nut, M5	20
0002628	Nut	1
0003651	Nut,hex M4	2
0005056	Nut M10 x 0.5 D	4
0013676	Nozzle,K40T 20mm Long,2mm Bore	1
0013677	Nozzle,K40T 20mm Long,3mm Bore	1
0016302	Nozzle,K40T 10mm Long,3mm Bore	2
0041470	Nut,hexagonal M12, nylon, DIN555	4
0005562	Shock Abs,PRO100 MC-3 K40S (WE18F38)	1
031173	Shock absorber,linear unit 1.2M	1
0016393	Shock absorb.PRO-100-MF-2 K40T	4
0025652	Protection plug switch, Pol.4A ;35.1;4	2
2003485	Spacer, E for CST100 connector	1
0001008	Sockets,Ball,LBE12UX32-Cutting Head K40	3
0001404	Spanner,Special gripper,24mm	2
0003723	Sleeve,rubber cover,K40 drive	4
0032396	Ball sleeve 6x12x18	2
0034953	Sleeve,expanding	2
0040889	Holder,space	1
0041793	Sleeve, bearing linear. Old part number 001015	6
0047143	Stripper below for variant 11/20	2
0047776	Stripper, lower for variant 4/19/47	1
047115	Expansion sleeve	1
047116	Expansion sleeve	1
047121	Sleeve, expanding upper	3
0006838	Keyboard Socket	1
0045915	Rubber spring, NR 43 SHA	12
0000968	Spring,compression,cutter head	5
0000972	Spring,Compression,No 47	1
0000973	Spring,presure roller-K40/42.	7
0000974	Spring,Compression,No 4427	3
0000975	Spring,Tension	2
0001309	Spring,for anti-runback device	2

0001316	Spring,Tension	8
0001317	Spring,Compression,No 76	6
0001831	Roll pin spring	2
0003727	Spring,pressure	1
0011738	Spring,pressure No.44	1
0012077	Spring,Gripper Module S1/2 K43	2
0030768	Spring,compression Alpha/Gamma S1	8
0032608	Spring,pos unit K136	7
0034058	Tension spring	6
0038938	Spring,pressure piece M5	3
0040530	Spring,compression roller,Gamma	8
0040990	Spring,tension 1x9x52.2 Z0931	5
0042546	Spring bolt	2
0042547	Spring compression,Nr 1110001	2
0043139	Tension Spring - Carrying System (105 De-reeler)	1
0043767	Spring, Tension	6
0044559	Spring, compression 1.3x9 5x83.3 R=1.624	2
0044581	spring, box	1
0060978	Compression spring	2
0100051	Spring,V stripping block K33	2
0001880	Spacer,cylinder shaft,K40,K42	8
0001912	Spacer Pin	5
0001978	Stud,M8X85mm locking handle	1
0002925	Stud,nylon threaded K30 roller	5
0016383	Spring Wedge 5x5x18	2
0030303	Spring wedge 4x4x20 Alpha-422	2
0032980	Spacer,elongation for komax136	3
0039248	Spring, Sleeve	1
0044188	Spring thrust piece M6 BN 13367	16
0057438	Spacer	1
0012610	Spacer	1
0012611	Spacer	1
0022951	Switch, safety guard K-107	1
0023655	Switch mains Red on/off	2
0024024	Solenoid,guide tube lifting	1
0039091	Stopper, threaded washer	1
CTX-222	Solenoid,to Komax-Alpha pneumatic system (1824210235)	1
0001063	O Ring,26 x 4	2
0001064	O Ring,75x2.5	2
0001066	O Ring,10 x 2	86
0002227	O Ring,19x2	4
0003530	O ring,12x1.5mm	2
0004134	O Ring,12x2.	2
0005051	O Ring,21x2,K42	27
0010052	O Ring to cutting head piston,26x5mm	5
0010828	O Ring,K135/K136(17.0x1.5)	4
0012083	O ring 16x2 S1 module K43ST	3
0013316	O ring,26x2mm	3
0014233	O Ring 22x1.5 K136	4
0030289	O ring type 7201 JVG	2
0032426	O ring	2
0032604	O ring K136,13x4mm	36
0042093	O ring ORM	1
0046246	O ring ORM 0120-25	1
0046247	O ring D=1 D1-45	1
0001914	Screw adj	1

0010729	Thrust piece BN13363M8	3
0010773	Stop	8
0030971	Stripper	3
0040303	Slide piece, Kappa-210	2
0000567	Switch,Cable Limit	4
0000618	Switch,Auto,Complete for K30/K31	1
0001236	Switch,Micro,MSR/MSA	4
0001320	Switch,emergency stop complete	2
0007656	Switch,positioning with roll	1
0022361	Switch,digital,K136	1
0023745	Switch,Emergency stop Kappa/311	2
0023746	Switch, contact making BT	1
0024450	Switch, load-break 4 poles, 40A	1
0024655	Switch,Micro (replaces 023171)	2
0033973	Support,light barrier front	2
100024	Switch,Toggle,K33 Old style	3
0003019	Tool set,10/10 for K40/42.	1
0008164	Socket	1
0024583	Temperature Switch - Gamma 311	1
0039450	Tube holder	1
0084239	Nonreturn valve TSSG 107 and IMS 291	1
2N6578	Transistor,for card 001231 or BDX-67C	7
BDX-65C	Transistor,stepper card K30. NO LONGER AVAILABLE SEE BDX-67C or2N6578	1
BDX-67C	Transistor (new for BDX-65C)	1
0007764	Touch Contact	1
0012392	Tube,cable guide green,K43.	1
0016529	Tube,telescopic	1
0038013	Valve, pressure regulating	1
0041973	Tooling,calibration upper to Gamma-311	4
0047697	Mandrel	1
CTX-229	Transistor,for DZ I/O card,Komax-Alpha,Gamma-311 Komax-136	12
0001287	Valve,(041333T)	1
0003351	Valve,reducing K40 grippers	2
0015539	Valve,activator	3
0017604	Valve,non return,K136	1
0004233	Valve,3/2 way for Komax-18	1
0012562	Valve,solenoid K40T	1
0035425	Valve, inline flow Gamma 311	1
0041983	Filler controller EAL 2000	1
0041984	Oiler EAL 2000	3
0041987	Angle, intermediate piece with mountng	2
0005057	Valve,non return,GRLA-1/8-PK-4	3
0011200	Valve,pressure regulating K135 0821302020	3
0030981	Valve,non-return K-Alpha	3
0031019	Valve,VZ5143-5FZ SMC K-Alpha	1
0035784	Valve,stop,gamma 311	1
0037170	Valve, non return	2
0041932	Valve,hand stop,gamma 311	1
0041992	Valve,non return,gamma 311	1
0001509	Washer	1
0001750	Washer,for Komax-107	11
0001802	Washer	2
0001929	Washer	4
0002233	Washer,4/8 x 0.8	1
0014302	Washer,M4 Alpha-422	4
0038919	Washer,ball Kappa-210	2

0001308	Wheel,Spur	1
0010763	Gear Wheel Z-18	10
0015488	Gear Wheel	1
0015490	Wheel, Gear Z-32	1
0016347	Gear Wheel Z-32	2
0016348	Gear Wheel Z25	2
0016354	Gear wheel Z-32	1
0016484	Wire duct	1
0018993	Washer, toothed lock	1
0030333	Wire duct long D 2.0	2
0046359	Washer 15 5.3 4	4
0001879	Washing,spacer 12/24	4
0001882	Washer,spring Komax-42	2
0002443	Spacing washer 20/32	2
0010882	Spring Wedge	2
0025010	Wire, set stranded K106	1
0001705	Pin,for plunger adjustment	2
0001789	Pin Threaded, M4x5	4
0001856	Pin,straight	5
0001887	Pin,straight dowel 6 x 18	2
0001911	Pin,	2
0001961	Pin,straight 4H6X14 SEE NOTE**	2
0002230	Pin,K42	2
0002231	Pin,K42	4
0002232	Pin,K42	2
0003572	Tension pin, Gamma 311	2
0003585	Pin,	1
0003675	Pin,5H6X24	2
0005617	Pin,Dowel 6 x 20	4
0010085	Dowel pin 8 x 20	3
0011602	Pin Pivot	7
0014375	Pin, straight	3
0015855	Pin,half grooved	4
0031024	Pins - Dowels for 030637	1
0036194	Pin to cylinder	10
0038314	Pin,tension for Komax-16	4
0040320	Pinion z=10	2
0040787	Thread Pin	1
0041950	Bottom, Pin	3
0065288	Pin,straight (supercedes 0046038)	12
030364	Pin,D.6x30 H6	2
0001024	Piston,Complete,KK601/55601/60	1
0001906	Piston rod	1
0017020	Pivot head	1
0017031	Bush,cylinder 30/38x24	2
0032363	Piston rod inserter	1
0032423	Piston rod,hollow	1
0052899	Piston 2	1
0053521	Bearing, ball grooved	1
0003015	Plate,Distance 1.5mm	3
0003016	Plate,Distance 1mm	1
0003029	Plate,Distance 10mm	1
0003880	Plate,Distance 5mm	3
0032125	Cover plate	1
0032368	Plate	1
0039449	Plate, clamping	1

0040550	Plate	2
0043414	Plate, mounting to transfer	1
0001854	Plate,stop,pull back(circular with thread).	1
0001900	Plate,	2
0003242	Plates,Support for K30/32	1
0032619	Plate, cover lower	2
003453	Plate,cover	1
0038032	Plate,rear Alpha-411	1
0036818	Panel,front for Kappa-220	1
0001545	Regulator Mtr>S/N4241 DC2Q K40	1
0020573	Card,DZIO 28in/16out Alpha/Gamma/K136	1
0021559	Card,I/O RS-485 Alpha	2
0022400	Card,DZIO,K136 Fuse 2 Amp only.	1
0024830	Print acc3003 220V KTE to K145	1
0024994	Power supply	1
0026249	Frequency Translation 230Volt configured.	1
0031023	Cylinder,K-Alpha	1
0040506	Straightener,horizontal,external for Kappa-225 and 230 (modified for kappa 330)	1
0042038	Wire Guide	2
0042924	Gearbox,MVF30 PI:10 (88.0.54.0040)	1
0074686	Power supply unit TEK 300 QP 8	1
0016553	Manual,operating K40T	1
0023693	Set of diagrams k40R/CE 208/220V	1
0023944	Manual,electrical schematics Alpha-411	4
0024488	Repair,021745 motor regulator ST1/10-310	3
0024957	Stepping motor.	1
0025002	electrical Schematics for Gamma 311	1
0025358	Manual, software topwin Alpha 433	1
0026215	Operating instructions Gamma 333PC	1
0034082	Manual,for Komax-325 CFA	8
0046262	Spare parts list Alpha 433S	2
0060785	Operating instructions Kappa 235 (English)	1
0070037	IP 2000 connection schema	2
0020685	Motor,K40T,Complete	1
0070808	Guide part case complete for Kappa 235	1
0001042	Motor,servo,DC MT30H4-44-80413 (K40-S)	2
0011705	Fume absorber,Komax-88 220V	1
0024336	Heat Exchanger 36W/K 220V	1
0065345	Spare part set for motor 1 complete, with special wedge f. (Supercedes 024901)	3
0065347	Motor, 5 complete with special wedge for Alpha. (Supercedes 024905)	3
0001231	Card,Stepping Motor ControlK30	1
0001232	Card,Logic K30	1
0001233	Card,Valve Control K30	2
0001238	Card,I/O 665.3 Card 1	1
0001297	Oil,Pneumatic(207872)	1
0002278	Card,668, > S/N 4166 K40S.	2
0006457	Print 60-665/3	1
0007495	Card,processor 60-663.4 K40SPC	2
0022306	Card,serial multiport x 4 RS232	3
0023215	Software,eprom to Alpha 432 (transfer print only)	1
0023393	Transfer print,complete to K-Alpha 422.3	1
0023683	Card,keyboard print no 1	1
0024192	Software,for SMC-3003 Host	1
0024194	Software,to H8/532 master computer to Gamma-311	1
0024277	Card,Interface,quad,Gamma	1
0024619	Software, H8/532 to Kappa-210	1

0024689	Software for Kappa-220 385F	1
0024829	Print RCS TE to K145	1
0025011	Card, Control for Komax-106 (S/N after 300).	1
0025032	Card, SAC Print to Gamma 311	1
0025157	Software,to SAC 3003 B to Gamma-311	1
0025744	Stepping motor extension print to mci761	1
0025920	Software,G018B for Komax-102	1
0026513	Software	1
0033017	Straightener,K34,round cables	1
0043044	Module,motor drive for Komax-105	1
0065481	Topwin Alpha/Gamma	2
0100775	Card,Drive assy,Yellow,K35	1
0800001	Card,CPA6/2-0808	1
11-004223-00	PCB,SP203	2
11-004410-00	Interface board IB 402 V1.0	1
0002056	Frame	1
0017203	Cover K40T	1
0039332	Set self-adhesive film gamma kpl.	1
0042207	Guide,sheet terminal for left feed passive to K-Gamma 311 side 1	1
0042208	Guide,sheet terminal for side feed passive to K-Gamma 311 side 2	2
0042210	Guide,sheet terminal for back feed passive to K-gamma 311 side 2	1
0042501	Arm	2
0043261	Kit,JST adaptor for Gamma rear feed	1
0043483	Cover,base plate	1
0046521	Guide set,Terminal for back feed terminals side 1 or 2	1
0047017	Roller,for Komax 250 table	1
0047551	Base,for applicator to press,quick acting AMP complete	1
0047575	Shaft	1
0051441	Blade block long	1
0052663	Holder, gamma 333PC 90 degree side 1 roll	1
037297/UK	Komax-325,s/chan display,press	1
055807	Panel,front for Komax-102	1
0001035	Hose,Pneumatic,2m,2mPU-6	14
0001036	Hose,Pneumatic,2m,2mPU-4	18
0013629	Sound insulation mat 920x330	1
0039225	Scrape shute,rear for Gamma-311	1
0039226	Scrap schute,for Gamma-311	1
0046306	Terminal guide sheet metal (side-feed)	1
0047034	Carrier, Cable, for Komax 250 (Table)	1
0048147	Gearbox, height adjustment Gamma 333	1
0058430	Keyboard sheet metal	1
0003039	AM0.5 Form stripping blades	2
0010642	AM0.65 Form stripping blade	2
0003041	AM0.7 Form stripping blades	2
0003042	AM0.8 Form stripping blades	2
0003043	AM0.9 Form stripping blades	2
0003045	AM1.1 Form stripping blades	4
0010647	AM1.15 Form Stripping Blades	4
0003047	AM1.3 Form stripping blades	6
0003050	AM1.6 Form stripping blades	7
0010652	AM1.65 Form stripping blade	2
0003021	AM1.7 Form stripping blades	4
0003052	AM1.9 Form stripping blades	8
0003053	AM2.0 Form stripping blades	16
0003056	AM2.3 Form stripping blades	2
0003057	AM2.4 Form stripping blades	4

0003058	AM2.5 Form stripping blades	4
0003059	AM2.6 Form stripping blades	8
0003060	AM2.7 Form stripping blades	8
0003061	AM2.8 Form stripping blades	2
0003062	AM2.9 Form stripping blades	4
003063	AM3.0 Form stripping blades	2
0003064	AM3.1 Form stripping blades	2
0003065	AM3.2 Form stripping blades	6
0003066	AM3.3 Form stripping blades	2
0003067	AM3.4 Form stripping blades	6
0003068	AM3.5 Form stripping blades	5
0003072	AM3.9 Form stripping blades	2
0003073	AM4.0 Form stripping blades	4
0003074	AM4.1 Form stripping blades	6
0003075	AM4.2 Form stripping blades	4
0003077	AM4.4 Form stripping blades	15
0003078	AM4.5 Form stripping blades	5
0003080	AM4.7 Form stripping blades	11
0003082	AM4.9 Form stripping blades	27
0003083	AM5.0 Form stripping blades	14
0003084	AM5.1 Form stripping blades	14
0003086	AM5.3 Form stripping blades	5
0003087	AM5.4 Form stripping blades	2
0003088	AM5.5 Form stripping blades	2
0003092	AM5.9 Form stripping blades	14
0003093	AM6.0 Form stripping blades	15
0003094	AM6.1 Form stripping blades	10
0003095	AM6.2 Form stripping blades	11
0003096	AM6.3 Form stripping blades	17
0003097	AM6.4 Form stripping blades	25
003098	AM6.5 Form stripping blades	8
0003099	AM6.6 Form stripping blades	2
0003100	AM6.7 Form stripping blades	2
0003101	AM6.8 Form stripping blades	4
0003102	AM6.9 Form stripping blades	4
0003103	AM7.0 Form stripping blades	8
0003104	AM7.1 Form stripping blades	8
0003105	AM7.2 Form stripping blades	8
0003107	AM7.4 Form stripping blades	7
0003108	AM7.5 Form stripping blades	4
0003109	AM7.6 Form stripping blades	5
0003111	AM7.8 Form stripping blades	8
0003112	AM7.9 Form stripping blades	11
0003114	AM8.1 Form stripping blade	11
0003036	AM0.34 Form stripping blade	8
0002627	Bolt,nylon M16x55N	4
8201	Blade EM0160,spare cutting-WDT	2
8205	Spring VF0160,twisting-WDT	9
0040731	Passive side feed	1
B07086	Bath,Ultrasonic 0.5 Litre for Weidenbach (B20-300)	1
0004657	Blade,cutting for Komax 21A	2
0047558	Flexible Blades	2
0016532	Blade,cutting S1/S2 Std.K30 - Old Style	3
122068TC	Blades, (003020) Titanium coated	49
0003010	Blade,cutting T1 'V' type	4
0010285	Blade,V1,stripping 'V' type.Set/4 V1A1/V1A2/V1B1/V1B2	2

0033961	Blade,V form strip,R1.5mm standard Alpha/Gamma	2
0033962	Blade,V form strip,R2.0mm standard Alpha/Gamma	2
122356-1TC	Blade,V form strip,R0.5mm Alpha/Gamma	7
122173-1TC	Blades, (010283) Titanium coated	1
0012627	Blade,cutting & stripping K33	1
0051089	Stripping blades D 2.8	4
0051090	Stripping blades D 3.0	4
0056612	Blade set V to Kappa 230/235/321/330	1
0056619	Flat blade set without pitch (B=20)	1
122538-11	2mm true radius blades	1
122538-57	Blade,cut and strip 6.6 TR-V for Komax-210/220/230	1
122753-15	Blade, Kappa 230 R5.35	1
122864-1	Blade, strip short for Komax-30	2
0044212	Carbide blade set R2.5 to Kappa 230/235/321/330	2
0044213	Carbide blade set R3.0 to Kappa 230/235/321/330	1
0044216	Carbide blade set R6.0 to Kappa 230/235/321/330	7
0048876	Blade, cutting & bad Alpha 477	4
0049953	Cut Blade Top / Deposit - Alpha 433	2
0011434	Belt,Motor drive,ST machines.	4
0003018	V-stripping blades V1B2	4
0030285	Belt,toothed pull off motor K-Alpha	1
0045591	Blades - V-Stripping radius R=2.0	12
0045598	Blades - Lower bad terminal R=0.5	1
0039122	Belt,S1 roller drive,Gamma	1
0044793	Belt,Swivel side 1 on Gamma-311 MR5-225-9	1
0056142	Belt, conveyor Powamat HMG-99	2
039123	Belt,for Komax-306 twisting unit (NOT for Gamma 311 side1 swivel unit)	1
0035220	Blades set R1.0 to Kappa 210-235/320 (Metal carbide e.g.for 0.75mm2 - 2.5mm2)	1
0066403	Blade set for Euro wire to Kappa 210-225 / 320 for 2x0.75 / 2x1mm2	1
122253-8	Blade 1.0 mm (040555)	2
122302-10	Blade,double V for Kappa-220	6
122535-19	Blade,cut and strip 2.8 TR-V for Komax210/220/230	2
122538-1TC	Blade,1.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	2
122538-2	Blade cut / strip 1.1mm	1
122538-21TC	Blade,3.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	2
122538-31TC	Blade,4.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	2
122538-3TC	Blade,true radius 1.2mm for Kappa-220	1
122538-41TC	Blade,5.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	2
122538-47TC	Blade, 5.6mm True radius Kappa 210/220/225	2
122538-49	Blade,cut and strip 5.8 IR-V for Kappa-210/220/230	1
122538-51	Blade,wire type 3 Kappa 210/230 cut/strip 6.0 TR-V	2
122538-51TC	Blade, 6.0mm True radius Kappa 210/220	1
122538-56TC	Blade, 6.5mm True radius Kappa 210/220/225	2
122538-7TC	Blades,true radius 1.6mm for Kappa-220	1
122923-31	Blade,4.0mm tru-radius Kappa 230/235	1
123213-5	Blade, triple v for Kappa 235	2
123266-17TC	Blades, 3.0mm special for solid wire,Kappa-210/220/225	1
0016386	Belt,timing-resolver, Alpha	5
0052047	Toothed belt GT-3MR-180-12	2
0037188	Belt,toothed,swivel side 2 Alpha-411	1
0039270	Belt,Cutting head,Gamma 16T2.5/330	1
0016389	Belt,K40T	1
0037146	Belt,toothed locking Alpha-411	1
0039186	Belt,Synchroflex toothed 16AT5/420,Gamma	2
0042737	Toothed belt HTD-3M-9, L=276	2
0044549	Belt, toothed GT-5MR-700-15	1

0038915	Belt,toothed HTD-3M-9 L=249 for Kappa-230	2
0045010	Belt, toothed GT-3MR-39	1
0014311	Belt,toothed syncroflex, uncoated.	4
0030284	Belt,toothed,pull off linear K-alpha	2
122923-51	Blade,6.0mm tru-radius kappa 235/235	1
123300-3	K x 235.121x484 for conductor inner strip Blade 30 degrees UN-V	2
0039130	Belt,S2 swivel,Gamma	2
0039131	Belt,S2 Pull-off,Gamma	2
0001155	Belt,240XL100 Motor K40/2	8
0042738	Toothed belt HTD-3M-9, L=330	2
0051395	Toothed belt HTD-3M-9, L=237	2
0063350	Belt conveyor K206	1
0035227	Blade,cut/strip R2 Carbide K36	1
0045682	Conveyor belt 4m type 2P8005/OPU, transparent	3
0049082	Conveyor belt EM8 2005 PU TRSP AS LN 4370 for Komax-477	3
0041397	Blade,V strip,R1.0mm,special,Alpha/Gamma	4
0041399	Blade,V strip,R2.0mm,special,Alpha/Gamma	6
0010411	Blade,slitting	7
0053352	Pressure regulator set to mci 711 / mci 721 / bt711	1
0064061	Option short jacket stripping length up from machine no.722.0092	1
007620/SH	Computer,IBM PS2 for Komax-42.Ex Rental	1
0018724	PC Console	2
0003134	FP0.5mm Guide plates	4
0003135	FP0.6mm Guide plates	6
0003137	FP0.8mm Guide plates	4
0003139	FP1.0mm Guide plates	2
0003140	FP1.1mm Guide plates	4
0003141	FP1.2mm Guide plates	12
0003144	FP1.5mm Guide plates	2
0003145	FP1.6mm Guide plates	2
0003146	FP1.7mm Guide plates	5
0003147	FP1.8mm Guide plates	1
0003148	FP1.9mm Guide plates	4
0003149	FP2.0mm Guide plates	2
0003150	FP2.1mm Guide plates	1
0003151	FP2.2mm Guide plates	2
0003152	FP2.3mm Guide plates	2
0003153	FP2.4mm Guide plates	2
0003154	FP2.5mm Guide plates	2
0003155	FP2.6mm Guide plates	2
0003023	FP2.7mm Guide plates	4
0003156	FP2.8mm Guide plates	2
0003157	FP2.9mm Guide plates	2
0003158	FP3.0mm Guide plates	12
0003160	FP3.2mm Guide plates	2
0003161	FP3.3mm Guide plates	2
0003162	FP3.4mm Guide plates	2
0003164	FP3.6mm Guide plates	5
0003166	FP3.8mm Guide plates	1
0003167	FP3.9mm Guide plates	2
0003168	FP4.0mm Guide plates	2
0003169	FP4.1mm Guide plates	2
0003170	FP4.2mm Guide plates	3
0003172	FP4.4mm Guide plates	4
0003174	FP4.6mm Guide plates	4
0003175	FP4.7mm Guide plates	2

0003176	FP4.8mm Guide plates	2
0003177	FP4.9mm Guide plates	2
0003178	FP5.0mm Guide plates	6
0003179	FP5.1mm Guide plates	3
0003181	FP5.3mm Guide plates	4
0003182	FP5.4mm Guide plates	1
0003183	FP5.5mm Guide plates	10
0003184	FP5.6mm Guide plates	6
0003185	FP5.7mm Guide plates	4
0003186	FP5.8mm Guide plates	7
0003187	FP5.9mm Guide plates	2
0003188	FP6.0mm Guide plates	5
0003189	FP6.1mm Guide plates	6
0003190	FP6.2mm Guide plates	4
0003191	FP6.3mm Guide plates	4
0003192	FP6.4mm Guide plates	4
0003193	FP6.5mm Guide plates	16
0003195	FP6.7mm Guide plates	8
0003196	FP6.8mm Guide plates	1
0003197	FP6.9mm Guide plates	4
0003198	FP7.0mm Guide plates	3
0003199	FP7.1mm Guide plates	8
0003200	FP7.2mm Guide plates	2
0003201	FP7.3mm Guide plates	3
0003202	FP7.4mm Guide plates	4
0003203	FP7.5mm Guide plates	4
0003204	FP7.6mm Guide plates	1
0003205	FP7.7mm Guide plates	2
0003206	FP7.8mm Guide plates	2
0003207	FP7.9mm Guide plates	4
0003211	FP8.3mm Guide plates	2
0003213	FP8.5mm Guide plates	2
0003214	FP8.6mm Guide plates	2
0003215	FP8.7mm Guide plates	2
0003216	FP8.8mm Guide plates	4
0003217	FP8.9mm Guide plates	2
0003218	FP9.0mm Guide plates	4
0003222	FP9.4mm Guide plates	1
0003228	FP10.0mm Guide Plates	10
0023716	Contact, Auxiliary contact block, CS3-P-LL22, Gamma	1
0007712	Monitor Ampex 230 Plus (exchange)	1
0007713	Keyboard Ampex 230 Plus (exchange)	1
0025070	PC Unit 486 Alpha (With CD Rom)	1
0304556	Guide part case Kappa 330 complete	1
ALPS	Spares kit, Alpha-South	1
0000127	Rectifier, BYW62	1
0001243	Screw, front panel K30	1
0001523	Nut, M6	1
0002117	Washer, Serrated lock, K30 Brkt	1
0003637	Screw, M3X10	1
0006070	Fuse set (10A, 3.15A & 1.6A).	1
001232SH	Card Logic, K30 (Second Hand)	1
006888/SH	Encoder for K17	1
0000287	Capacitor, 10mF/40v	1
0001295	Pressure gauge complete	1
0001569	Regulator PSR 248-7R	4

0002139	Capacitor-Regulator 15mF 63V	1
0006006	Repair,Card 001256 Motor 662	1
0006021	Contacteur Control	1
0006053	Switch,protective motor M1611	1
0011737	Guide,O/P from cable drive K43	4
0016960	Bearing,	1
0024659	Contact element	1
0022977	PC Unit 486 Alpha (Without CD Rom)	1
0000060	Diode (neutral)IN4007	1
0000216	Button,Auto orange	3
0000217	Button,Manual transport	3
0000218	Button,Manual Cut	3
0000416	Filter,mains K40	3
0001011	Bearing,grooved,K42	4
0001077	Bush	1
0001197	Bush,press head guide-K30	2
0001213	Damper,Rubber-Cutting Head K30	3
0001235	Card,Counter Control	4
0001273	Diode(neutral)-cable for relay	1
0001277	Cable,Ribbon,RS232 with plug	1
0001293	Manometer	1
0001537	T sliding block	1
0001636	Bearing,angular ball K-Alpha	1
0001723	Block,clamping	1
0001903	Bracket,right hand swivel head	2
0001935	Cylinder	1
0001953	Bracket,Angle	2
0002203	Cylinder,DSN 16-25P	1
0002544	Cable,connecting K24-K30/31	4
0002570	Cable,arm K227	1
0002573	Bush,spacer	1
0002655	Bracket,idle roller supp K211/	1
0002660	Block,K211 support,front	1
0002691	Cylinder,DN-100 PPV No.4984.	1
0002858	Cable,brake-small K12/500	2
0003449	Block,K30	1
0003513	Cylinder,Komax-30	1
0003757	Flange to 240 V-motor	1
0003875	Additional channel 100mm.	1
0003957	Additional channel 135mm.	3
0004636	Bracket,angle K21B	1
0005009	Block,cutting to K21	1
0005023	Cover,cylinder for Alpha 422	1
0005033	Cylinder,K42 angle gripper 9.1	5
0005054	Bush,10/12 x 10,K42	5
0005059	Expander	3
0005060	Cylinder,Housing to gripperK43	1
0005068	Cylinder,Housing to gripperK43	1
0005234	Bush,12x15x12,K42	3
0006252	Cable,connecting K125-K30	2
0006345	Card,K705 incl.cable for K125	1
0006467	Brush,carbon	1
0006509	Cable connecting K24-K40	1
0006519	Capacitor,Drg.1.1 item 17 K42	2
0007299	Connector,Bulk Head,Grey	2
0007300	Connector,Bulk Head,Blue	1

0008106	Cable,fibre optic (short) K43	3
0008334	Cable,fibre optic (long) K43	2
0010154	Articulated head	3
0010155	Articulated head	1
0010171	Cylinder,Short Stroke,K108	1
0010864	Axle,for transfer wheel	1
0011626	Bracket	1
0011872	Bush,drg,7201 pos 27 for K43	1
0012152	Bracket,long spring	1
0012331	Bushing,K135	3
0012387	Connector,6mm	1
0012394	Cylinder,DSN12-50P,ejector K43	6
0016350	Bushing	1
0017897	Finger,slug removal,narrow 40T	2
0018389	Arm,carrier for K-108	1
0018391	Arm,Carrier,K108	1
0018490	Cylinder,for Komax-108	1
0020082	Card,serial conversion K50	1
0022009	Cable connecting K24-K35/36	1
0022733	Cable,connectingK106/108-Alpha	2
002316	Cam,contact.	6
0030273	Buffer,round K-Alpha	12
0030274	Holder,blade,top K50/ALPHA OLD	1
0031605	Buffer,round K-Alpha	10
0032949	Buffer,round stop	3
0034005	Bearing,throat for Komax-107	2
0034012	Adaptor,K107	3
0035534	Bracket,K106	4
0100367	Cylinder,swivel Komax-132/1	1
0101006	Cable,connecting CR701	1
0101007	Cable,connecting to CR-701 K34	1
0226488	Bearing-013738 rotary actuator	1
0237956	Clamp,-013738 rotary actuator	1
0239636	Cap for013738 rotary actuator	1
CTX-107	Fitting,Air KD-1/8FMALE FR K27	6
CTX-152	Regulator,Air K136	3
DG-6-10	Cylinder,Seal Picker K132	2
0000015	Plug,appliance mains in K30	1
0000077	Knob,for potentiometer K227	1
0000225	Collar,locking for K29.	4
0000424	Fuse,0.5 Amp	23
0000538	Fuse,0.5amp,T,32mm K40	2
0000611	Plug,Amphenol,7 Pin	6
0000986	Head, articulated	2
0001025	Knob,adjusting	1
0001272	Optocoupling Module	1
0001276	Hinge set	6
0001461	Magnifying Glass	1
0001792	Housing,cylinder K42 drg12p4	2
0001965	Holder,for lifting clamp	2
0002008	Plate,designation	7
0002128	Connector	3
0002141	Connecter, multipoint	4
0002184	Ring,locking 10 x 1.0	5
0002495	Code switch with axle.	1
0002496	Fuse,0.63amp, T, 20mm,K43	3

0002542	Plate,K30	1
0003482	Pressure roller adjuster	3
0003750	Insert,Support Rail K30	8
0003760	Insert,25mm for frame,old K30	2
0003899	Bracket for K1+K2 guide asbly	1
0003914	Holder,cylinder K40SF	1
0004002	Guide tubes 900023	3
0004204	Plate,Distance,Full width 1mm	4
0004205	Plate,pressure 2mm	10
0004272	Clamp,cable for K80 stand	11
0005085	Plate,cable detector,K42	1
0006223	Fuse,0.8A,T,20mm	9
0006791	Plate,Switch Override	2
0007605	Cable,fibre optic bridge K43	2
0007989	Fuse,0.5amp, F, 20mm,K43	1
0011622	Guide rod	1
0011672	Holder,for Blade block B K43	1
0011758	Backplate, for Alpha 422	1
0011761	Plate,side Left Alpha-422	1
0011769	Plate,side Right Alpha-422	1
0011787	Plate,cover	1
0011793	Guide shaft	1
0012035	Gearwheel,Belt pulley K43	3
0012091	Guide hose blue 8mm compl. K43	1
0012324	Hose protection	2
0012464	Gripper,Fingers 45 DegK42Trans	4
0014277	Holder,cylinder	3
0015902	Knot detector unit-K38	1
0017328	Grippers,30mm long std.des,ali	1
0017461	Insert,ceramic for 017273	1
0017645	Holder,blade top	1
0018398	Wire guide plate K108	1
0030578	Holder,blade upper K135	3
0030658	Insulator,sound	2
0030960	Guide,tube 10mm Wire duct CPI	1
0032563	Jaws,Centering 2.5mm K-135	1
0034006	Holder,for Komax-107	2
0035338	Jaw,kit for Alpha	1
0100273	Heater,for K24 220V-400W.	1
0100362	Holder for Wire Guide RightK34	4
0100365	Guide,input,right 11mm K34/36	4
0100368	Holder for wire guide left	1
0100369	Guide,output,left 7mm K34	2
0100370	Guide,output,left 11mm K34	3
0100711	Guide holder ass'ly complt.K35	1
0100774	Card,Drive assy,Red,K35	2
0338759	Guide ring-013738 rot.actuator	1
ASTON-PLATE	Heater element for Aston 401	1
BP-1	Plate,Spacer BP 1 mm	5
BP-2	Plate,Spacer BP 2 mm	11
BP-3	Plate,Spacer BP 3 mm	3
CGI-F	Guide Set,Cable,In.Set for Var	10
CTX-075	Clamping Device K24	1
CTX-083	Loom,for front panel on K-36	2
CTX-096	Grippers,modified for K43	2
CTX-138	Guide,flat insert (top) K34	6

CTX-139	Guide,flat insert (bottom) K34	1
FOIL910-41	Foil,Red 122M x 41mm EZ K24	5
GUIDE21A-1	Guide Plate,Round cable WO CH	4
K5	Guide,3,6,10mm dia x 28mm wide	2
K8	Guide K8,6mm dia x 58mm wide	2
K9	Guide K9,6mm dia x 68mm wide	2
0000460	Speed Control K21 Potentiomtr.	3
0000463	Socket,Relay	3
0000572	Switch,Motor,for 12/500	2
0000582	Switch,Cutout for 12/500	2
0000589	Switch,Mains On/Off,220Volts	1
0000663	Transformer.	1
0000849	Shaft,threaded for K125.	1
0001016	Sleeve,Ball,20mm	3
0001059	Nut,threaded for 000849 shaft	1
0001212	Piston,K30	2
0001296	Seals,Set of	4
0001333	Screwdriver,3mm Hex	4
0001334	Screwdriver,2MM Hex	1
0001484	Switch,cmplt manual transport	3
0001644	O Ring,outer	4
0001656	O Ring,8 x 2	5
0001707	Screw, hexagonal M12X16	8
0001745	Screw cylind M6x16 Komax 40T	2
0001793	Screw,M5 X 8mm grub.	4
0001807	Piston rod,K42	2
0001818	Nut,Adjusting drive roller gap	1
0001870	Nut	1
0001926	Pin.Threaded	1
0001985	Shaft,Wheel	1
0002005	Spring wedge 10 x 6 x 25	6
0002035	Screw,cylindrical for 000889	3
0002174	Sleeve for K114 gripper finger	6
0002196	Threaded pin	1
0002236	Number panel, 51-100	6
0002294	Throttle,Festo GRL-1/4	2
0002460	Valve,pulley lever,RO-3-1/4B	1
0002461	Valve,roller lever R-3-M5.	4
0002550	Screw for Plate,K30	2
0002552	Spacer,K30	1
0002559	Roller,separation K27	2
0002572	Roller	1
0002630	Pin,cylinder 5H6x12 Alpha 422	1
0002680	Washer	1
0002848	Ring,damping 4x95-70 K28.	6
0003385	Screw,M5 X 8mm nylon grub.	9
0003450	Roller,Large,Conv.Drive,RH,K30	2
0003469	Shaft,for sleeve,Vert.K30	2
0003483	Shaft,top pressure roller K30	1
0003524	O ring,Komax-30	2
0003525	O ring,Komax-30	2
0003526	O ring,Komax-30	2
0003527	Seal,Komax-30	2
0003528	O ring,KOmax-30	4
0003531	O ring,Komax-30	3
0003598	Grommet,double cup 16-4.5	6

0003889	Rivet,pop to tool guide K30	3
0003951	Screw,Cylindrical	2
0004276	Piston,drum lift K18	1
0004326	Valve,SEU 1/8~K18.	1
0004641	Pin,3H 6x12, K21B	18
0004716	Valve,adj. 13329 GRLA-1/8-PK-6	3
0004783	Tool,4mm allen key,T handle	2
0005049	Spring,compression 121510,K42	5
0005129	O Ring,40x2,K42	18
0005702	Valve,M-211-A-03,0-B-G 1/8-024	8
0006542	Thermo cut-out K42	1
0007020	Socket-cable AMP 182655/1	11
0007219	Switch,protective 16A QLZ	2
0007234	Sensor,photo K132 F5N	2
0010391	Rod,K42	2
0010440	O Ring	10
0010679	Screw, cylindrical M8x50/22	1
0010862	Wheel,transfer	1
0011325	Screw,M5 x 20, Flanged Head	18
0011499	Shaft,encoder tensioner K4	4
0011521	Tube,Guide,40ST	1
0011604	Piston,Swivel Cylinder	2
0011615	Sleeve,lower K43	4
0011649	Spring,pression	2
0011674	Rod,piston-cutting head K43.	1
0011771	Piston,for Alpha 422	2
0011885	Swivel,for pressure sensor K43	13
0012078	Spring,pressure 12.5x2x71	2
0012248	Valve,lever,ST M/Cs,Festo 2123	2
0012390	Tube,cable guide black,K43.	3
0012483	Rollpin 3mmx26mm	8
0012488	Tube,Guide,40ST	1
0012524	Rod,Piston-cutting head K43ST	1
0013442	Tube,slug blow off,K43	1
0013719	Guide shaft	1
0016130	Shaft,Gear wheel,Adjusting K24	1
0016158	Adjusting Ring	2
0016467	Roller,separation 2.54mm pitch	13
0017560	Washer,	8
0017566	Ring,	8
001790	Pin,Threaded,M4X4	1
0018499	Spring wedge,6x6x36 for K108	1
0021649	Switch,micro for K-108	2
0030265	O ring,seal K-Alpha	2
0030660	Support,K135	1
0030661	Stripper,K135	2
0031015	Screw,	2
0034011	Pulling Pin K107	3
0034013	Pulling Tappet,+ M8X15,K107	1
0034027	Pipe,for Komax-107,short	3
0034043	Washer securing,for Komax-107	2
0100325	Twisting head,Aston 20 >1mm OD	3
0100394	Leads,fibre optic K132/1	2
0100395	Leads,fibre optic K132/1	1
0100396	Leads,fibre optic K132/1	2
0100415	Valve K34	2

011616	Sleeve,upper K43	4
0238646	Rim for 013738 rotary actuator	1
0333313	Seal-013738 rotary actuator	1
0900009	Washer,spring K24	10
79020	Switch,pneumatic,K132	2
BD-647	Transistor,K34,5,6 mothercard	8
CTX-070	Plate,Distance 0.5mm	2
CTX-109	Fitting,Air KS-1/8 MALE FR K27	4
PRO125MF	Spring,OEM1.25 PRO125MF-PRO225	4
0001002	Hinge,safety cover K30	1
0003667	Insert,120mm for frame new K30	2
0004494	Hood to Komax-80.	1
0011900	Vice,K125 - K125L Conv	1
0011901	Arm,K125 - K125L Conv	3
0017202	Cover,transfer wire draw side	1
0017308	Cover,transfer deposit side K4	1
0022738	Power supply,VME-Rack K-Alpha	2
0034031	Pipe,for Komax-107 long	1
0100811	Controller,PCM10 for K38	1
0910019	Damper,to cover K38	1
CTX-119	Cone,locking for HSDR04	2
CTX-181	Spacer,CFA Ram adapter	16
0001230	Card,Power supply,K30	1
0007024	Card,Processor,663.5 K40S/ST	3
0007154	Cable,connect.K24-K33+Software	1
0007237	Card,to vibrator bowl K132	3
0017587	Bearing,for feed drum K-135	2
0021516	Card,PEP modular K-Alpha	1
0021604	Card,I/O RS-422w/o eprom Alpha	1
0100414	Card,RS232 K34	1
0100772	Card,Mother,K35	1
0001651	Handle for Komax-19	1
0003435	Plate,press head std.RH,Frt.	1
0003740	Guide set for 22-28 AWG cables	4
0004063	Guide,K1 variable ribbon cable	2
0004807	Piston,110mm K19 350kg	1
0006582	Card,backplane supply 5v K42	3
0007276	Relay	5
0007402	Card,SOI Print K43	3
0007975	Power supply,5/12V K43	2
0008335	Cable,connecting to K18/19s	2
0016104	Prism K24 0.5	1
0016105	Prism K24 0.9	1
0016106	Prism K24 1.8	1
0016108	Prism K24 6.3	3
0022063	Valve,5/3 way K50	3
0022066	Card,Print,K135	2
0100351	Positioning unit,guide tubeK34	1
0519057	Motor,stripping for AVG0160 MC	1
CTX-174	Door interlock,K108 guard	4
0001449	Gear box,for Komax-27 motor	1
0001469	Motor gear brake/clutch	2
0002480	Plate,fixtue quick change K40	1
0005649	Spares kit No 1 for Komax 41.	1
0006842	Regulator,DC2Q K42	1
0007251	Card,Control-, K132 220V	1

0008729	Transformer,mains 3phase k42ST	1
0010454	Safety cover,Mecal,Stn 1-K42	1
0011176	Support	2
0011772	Gripper module S1 complete.	1
0013851	Cover,top K211,311 & 411	1
0017574	Drum, to Komax-135	2
0021643	Motor,rotary current MA80	1
0030413	Safety cover,no bundler K35	1
0030423	Safety cover,with bundler K35	1
0031132	Safety cover,Komax-36	2
0039067	Splice Detection for Gamma 311	1
0100335	Motor,for Japanese Tinning Stn	2
100290SH	Conversion set K227A - K227B S/H	1
CTX-098	Tray,catchment for K-149 bench	1
CTX-101	Spool feeder,adjustable - K149	4
CTX-187	Bar, K149/K125	1
VICE-K125R	Vice,K125R	5
0000284	Capacitator w/o clamp 22mF/50V	1
0000334	Card,speed controller K227A	1
0000339	Fan,24 Volt A.C	1
0000670	Switch,k136	3
0001033	Throttle,air	1
0001237	Card,Encoder Control	3
0001318	Switch,Key,complete with 2keys	2
0001403	Spring,arm K227	7
0001951	Band,graduated for knob	4
0002042	Bracket,rotating angle	2
0002060	Safety cover edging 150mm	2
0002181	Bush,8/10 x 8, K42	8
0002945	Spring,compression K-30	3
0005050	Bush,flanged K42	1
0005336	Bush,flanged 14/18x22	1
0010767	Bushing	1
0017534	Bush,bearing for K-135	5
0022407	Application tape,for K-136	1
0038871	Spring,compression lowering,Gamma S2	5
0100043	Spring,pressure roller	2
0100563	Spring,for Komax 35	1
900016/1	Switch,main power complete K29	1
0001964	Connector,Swivel Tee 4563	3
0003725	Guide K4,10mm dia x 18mm wide	1
0003995	Guide Set,K1-K6,3mm dia.F4.	1
0006779	Eprom,A182a K42	2
0006780	Eprom,A183a K42	2
0006781	Eprom,A184a K42	2
0006782	Eprom,A185a K42	2
0006783	Eprom,A186a K42	2
0006784	Eprom,A187a K42	2
0006834	Element,basic	1
0006972	Eprom,A414a K43	2
0006973	Eprom,A415a K43	2
0006974	Eprom,A416a K43	2
0006975	Eprom,A417a K43	2
0006976	Eprom,A418a K43	2
0006977	Eprom,A419a K43	2
0023667	Cable,connection RS485, L-1300mm,Gamma	2

0023669	Cable	1
0031153	Bush,cylinder	1
0031154	Bush,cylinder	1
0034539	Absorber,Sound AN110-01	3
0038033	Carrier, Komax-Alpha-411	1
0100645	Bracket,Angle for K132	1
K40BB	Bar,core bending K40HT	3
PCB-K27	Card,Controller, K27	1
0004502	Facing,corundum	2
0006071	Fuse set	9
0006857	Counter,K40/2	3
0007586	Diode 24-220V DC K40T/R	1
0007898	Fuse,3x380/415V K42ST	2
0011576	Hose,connection	1
0011800	Cylinder Liner K42ST	1
0017601	Cylinder,K135	2
0024166	Cable,connection RS485 L 850mm,Gamma	2
0030264	Hose,air 4mm TU-0425 SMC Alpha/Gamma	12
0030332	Guide tube,1.4mm K-Alpha	2
0030883	Clutch,for feed drum K-135	3
0030955	Cover,Cylinder for K135	1
0030977	Cylinder	1
0031017	Hose,air 6mm TU-0604B-100 SMC Alpha/Gamma	13
0031047	Ring	1
0031055	Jaw 1	1
0031056	Jaw 2	1
0031057	Jaw 3	1
0034854	Cylinder,Right	1
0035450	Linear unit right to K-Alpha without angle gripper (030735)	1
004709	Cylinder,DSN-20-50-PPV,K18	1
030200	Gripper,transfer	1
0001198	Rod & Press,Piston-	1
0001312	Rod,Guide	1
0001739	Jack,for roller 010707	4
0001786	Washer,Komax-24	2
0002148	Relay Base with Diode Internal	1
0002258	Text plate	2
0002973	Screw,K40 perspex hinge	3
0003665	Kit, pneumatic service	1
0003733	Washer,Securing,	1
0003763	Mat	4
0003862	Screw,M6x12	2
0004480	Lamp,9W/220V Spare PL	3
0004512	Screw foot to stand 004488.	3
0005114	Plate,bearing	2
0005116	Spindle nut	1
0005232	Lifter,Fork Head	1
0005414	Rubber profile (1 metre)	1
0006126	Socket,7Pin,Panel mount K40T/R	1
0010631	Washer,PA	1
0010634	Screw,cylindrical M8x10	1
0039057	Finger,depost,Gamma	7
0100358	Guide tube assembly,8mm,K34	4
0100708	Holder,wire guide right K35	2
0100776	Card,Drive assy,Blue,K35	1
0229181	Circlip-013738 rotary actuator	4

CTX-189	Knob,winged for straightener	2
CTX-190	Collar,retaining 8.2mm for K24	1
0007201	Switch,reed QM/34/2	2
0007230	Relay,Schrack 2UK 24V.DC.20024	2
0007231	Relay,Schrack 4UK 24V.DC 40024	3
0007235	Sensor,Fibre optic,(K132).	3
0007756	Plug,T13 for Komax-40T	6
0007980	Relay,Schrack RM208720 220VK43	9
0008203	Relay,48V	2
0008356	Power Supply,15-24 K43	3
0010095	Sleeve	2
0011033	Rubber, damper for Komax 50	4
0012397	Conv rubber profile 15 x 2mm for Gamma-311	2
0012535	O Ring 55x2.5	3
0012923	Reduction 06-08	2
0015429	Micromotor K 193	2
0016203	Pin,threaded	1
0016464	Separation Roller for standard pitch 1.27mm (0.05in)	2
0016470	Roller,cutting 2.54mm pitch	8
0016884	Valve,battery twice complete	1
0017599	O ring, 32x2mm	5
0018141	Plug,vent	4
0018703	Bracket,angle to power supply	1
0021072	Transformer,single phase	1
0021708	Varispeed programmer - K107/8	1
0022344	Power Supply 24V/2,1A K136	1
0001073	Press head left hand	1
0022072	Motor,DC complete for K-135	1
0030738	Rod,motion	1
0031039	Shaft	1
0031040	Shaft	1
0031190	Switch,stop	2
0032374	Rod,piston K136	2
0033809	Pin,0.8 for Komax 136	1
0034212	Ramp	1
0036887	Nut	2
0038782	Valve,guard lift,Alpha	1
0039184	Switch,Snap SW EVM130-F01-34B	2
0100020	Panel,selection switch K33	3
0105301	Seals,kit for 005326	1
100782	Plate,ejector to K38	1
0008184	Card,fibre optic interface K43	1
0023837	Card,stepper motor driver Kappa 220	4
0100029	Card,power supply,K33	4
0006190	Card,processor 663.0	1
0020259	Switch,protective,3PH,K411/412	3
0021253	Card,Control,PMC,K135	1
0001257	Card,Power,666,<S/N 4165 K40	1
0001258	Card,Reset,667,<S/N 4165	1
0007491	Repair,card for 006056	1
0008048	Card,motor backplate SCS-100	2
0008644	Card,I/O	1
0008645	Card,I/O	1
3109-08-10	Elbow sUPERCEDED BY 3109-08-13	10
TK-21-2M	Shock absorber	1
0001254	Card,Memory,664,<S/N 4165 K40(NOT AVAILABLE AS NEW CARD ONLY REPAIR AVAILABLE)	2

0001255	Card,processor 663.1 to 663.3	3
0011251	Manual,operating K21	1
0012006	Hose,air 12mm Alpha	7
0003510	Frame, Komax-40ST	1
0023821	Motor,Step M01 Blades,Gamma	2
0032622	House,sheet metal for K-136	1
0023647	Motor,Step M02 Pull-off S2,Gamma	3
0012092	Guide hose black 6mm compl.K43	2
001230SH	Card,power supply K30 (Second Hand)	1
0100842	Guide tube assembly,7mm L K36	1
3109-06-10	Elbow	8
0001474	Module,Komax-136	2
0002054	Safety cover edging 893.5mm	2
0004488	Stand with clamp foot-Komax 88	1
0008205	Rack,Sub E.L.M.A.and backplate	1
0014399	Bearing, flexi	1
0020590	Control panel for Komax-40T	1
0023100	Power supply, K106	6
0023822	Motor,stepping Gamma-311 M03	1
0024677	Transformer,100-130/230V for Gamma-311	2
0043895	Safety cover,to Kappa-230	2
0001154	Belt,for Komax 125,180XL037	1
0010651	AM1.55 Form Stripping Blades	1
0015934	Belt,cable feed,large ST M/C	6
0016733	Belt,toothed 6T5/365 K40/2ST	2
0030286	Belt,toothed,swivel side 1,K-Alpha	9
0030287	Belt,toothed HTD30-1050-5M	1
0031347	Blade,cutting dia.1.5mm K135	1
0031348	Blade,cutting dia.1.7mm K135	1
0031349	Blade,cutting dia.1.9mm K135	2
0031350	Blade,cutting dia.2.1mm K135	1
0031351	Blade,cutting dia.2.3mm K135	2
0031545	Blade,Cutting dia 2.5mm K135	2
0037147	Belt,toothed,locking piece,pull off-Alpha-411	6
0038914	Belt,toothed HTD-3M-9,L=270	1
0047557	Flexible Blades	3
0051327	Blade	2
0100044	Belt,timing to blade block	1
0100378	Belt,big tooth	1
0800014	Belt,transport HMG2	4
0900309	Blade,special double form	2
ASTON-BELT	Belt,for ASTON tinning station	3
CUT-4.28	Blade,cutting 4.28	2
CUT-4.32	Blade,cutting 4.32 'V' type	2
STRIP-1.13	Blade,flat stripping set 1.13	2
0000200	Cable,connecting K17-K21/30/31	1
0001005	Bearing,ball	12
0001354	Bearing,ball inclined 7205B	3
0001502	Bush,Flanged Sleeve 15/19x16	2
0001843	Block,cylinder mounting K40/2	1
0001869	Bush	3
0002040	Axial	1
0002855	Cable,brake-long K12/500	3
0003463	Bearing,K30 conveyor left end	1
0003521	Bracket,latch for tool block K30	10
0004710	Base,bearing clamp K42	1

0005211	Bush,flanged K42	1
0006517	Capacitor,electrolytic K42	3
0007305	Elko 4700 UF/250V DC	1
0007575	Cable,connect IBM PS/2-Z80	2
0007983	Bridge Rectifier,K43	1
0011638	Axle,swivel	1
0012592	Bolt Carrying	2
0013038	Bush,flanged	2
0016197	Bearing,free wheel hub K24	1
0020742	Electrolytic capacit	3
0021666	Card,transfer without EPROM	1
0022364	Cable,for proximity switch K136	2
0022937	Cable connecting K107-K33/4/5/6	2
0023880	Button,light FHDK10P 1101 KS35 Without metal bracket	6
0025009	Wire, set K106	1
0025146	Card, smc prtction K106	3
0030790	Buffer,round 25/25 M6 K-Alpha	1
0032343	Bush	3
0038320	Cover,clamp	8
0039126	Bearing,7202B.TVP for Gamma-311	1
0040294	Bolt, Retaining Wire Tray - Kappa 220	1
0041623	Clamp	1
0041972	Tooling,Calibration lower,Gamma-311	1
0042820	Bracket,for end of conveyor on Alpha	1
0042826	Arm,Lower	1
0043047	Bearing,ball for Komax-105	2
0046486	Cable, Connecting Kappa/K101	2
0100773	Card,Power Supply,K35	3
SO-012-14	Air Fitting - For use with CJPB6-10H6 (RH)	4
0000090	Encoder,BDR 03.24G 200/K40 OLD	1
0000726	Counter,Preselection K21/30	4
0001209	Cover,Head,Guide Housing	1
0001210	Cylinder,block,Guide Housing	1
0001821	End cap	1
0001963	Damper,cutting head piston K30	5
0002067	Disk,safety cover end stop K40	1
0002486	Cylinder,module,DSNU-20-100-PPVA	3
0003615	Element,levelling PR 80/4	1
0004616	Damper,Spring mount for press TONKING	4
0005042	Cylinder,K42	1
0005141	Cylinder	1
0005486	Cylinder	1
0006888	Encoder unit for K17	1
0006971	Eprom,A413a K43	2
0008034	Encoder,BDM 03.24G 400/K184	1
0008142	Encoder,BDM 03.05T 400/K40S	4
0008515	Contacto Aux,K42ST	1
0008516	Contacto CS3-42V 50-31E	2
0008543	Encoder,BDM 03.05T 400K/K184	2
0010607	Finger,slug removal,single K30	2
0011566	Cylinder,ST Cable feed belt	1
0011598	Cylinder,90 deg, K43	1
0015376	Cylinder,K-155	1
0015851	Pad,damper,gripper head K40T/R	8
0016381	Cable entry	1
0016384	Coupling,	1

0017745	Coupling,	1
0020884	Encoder,BDW 05.05 400/K341	1
0021779	Driver, UDN2981	2
0022346	Display,LCD Komax-136	1
0024230	Ventilator 24 VDC 119x119x26	1
0024452	Safety cutout 20A ABB,Gamma	2
0030671	Vacuum Filter for K135 ZFB2	8
0034855	Cylinder,left Alpha Transfer	2
0037182	End piece	4
0037194	Dowel,	1
0042235	Disc,limit for Komax-106	1
0042890	Coupling interface,for K300 Gamma press	6
0042973	Foot, for Gamma 311	1
015765	Pad,damper,cable lifter K40T/R	1
2407002	Air fitting Guage 90o (Bolt)	10
2412001	Air fitting - Guage 90o (Body)	10
CJPB6-10H6	Cynlinder, Pin Series CJP Single Acting For use with SO-012-14	4
0000537	Fuse,10amp,T,32mm K40	3
0002149	Fuse support,ASK 1PA for Gamma-311	2
0002192	Guide K1,10mm Dia,roller input	1
0003350	Gripper fingers, flat grooved.	3
0003992	Guide K3, 3mm dia x 8mm wide	1
0004001	Guide K3,6mm dia x 8mm wide	2
0005513	Gripper,inc.3mm insert 42Trans	13
0005618	Gripper 45 Degree	4
0006049	Fuse,16amp, 32mm, K42	5
0006949	Fuse set	1
0008821	Fuse,6.3 x 32 12.5 A T	1
0012204	Guide tube 2 x 86mm, Komax-43	2
0012205	Guide tube 3 x 86mm	2
0012466	Guide tube,internal dia.4x86mm	1
0016358	Guide shaft	1
0017699	Generator,Vacuum K135	2
0030335	Guide tube,4mm K-Alpha	2
0030336	Guide tube,5.5mm K-Alpha	1
0031539	Jaw special 120deg.K-Alpha	3
0032404	Guide tube,1.5mm K-Alpha	2
0032405	Guide tube,2.0mm K-Alpha	2
0032429	Module jaws AMP for Komax-136	1
0034076	Flange	2
0035256	Guide tube,1.7mm K-Alpha	2
0036881	Wire guide D=5 to Gamma-311	1
0036972	Complete hole gauge	1
0039266	Guide, longitudinal R6/100	6
0039277	Guide part,special S1 D=1.00.for Gamma-311	1
0039288	Insert,guide S1 D=3.0	2
0039289	Guide insert D=4.0 Gamma 311.	3
0039290	Guide part D=5.0	1
0039442	Guide,left for Komax-455	1
0040584	Guide tube 2.5mm Gamma 311	3
0041795	Gripper,vertical 24mm Set	2
0042633	Guide tube, D=0.7 L=12mm	1
0045345	Guide tube short,1.3 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045346	Guide tube short,1.5 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045351	Guide tube short,3.0 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045353	Guide tube short,4.0 diameter, Gamma 333	1

0045354	Guide tube short,5.0 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0045872	Gripper arm, bottom	1
0046958	Guide tube short,5.5 diameter, Gamma 333	1
0049485	Guide,left for MCI-711	1
0049486	Guide,right for MCI-711	1
0053429	Grounding kit K105	10
27-1200	Cable guide	4
0000431	Guide,for Europa printed card	3
0001950	Holder,T/Block,Top,K40/42	1
0003587	Housing,Komax-40	1
0003634	Handle,Star	2
0011630	Joint,swivel K43	2
0012206	Guide tube 2 x 96mm	2
0016382	Holder	1
0030579	Holder,blade lower K135	13
0032439	Holder,for Komax-136	1
0034654	Holder,blade,bottom Alpha NEW	2
0035508	Jaw,for Alpha-422	4
0040644	Jaw,expander	10
0040645	Jaw,captive	4
0049811	Holder encoder U125 Kappa 230	1
0100364	Guide,input,right,7mm K34/5/6	1
0100406	Guide tube assembly,9mm,K34	3
0100407	Guide tube assembly,10mm,K34	1
0100453	Wire holder with spring CX333	2
0100543	Guide,output left 4mm K33	1
0100707	Guide tube assembly,7mm K35	1
0100710	Guide,output,left 7mm K35	4
0100829	Guide tube assembly,3mm R K36	1
0100831	Guide tube assembly,5mm R K36	1
0100838	Guide tube assembly,3mm L K36	1
0100840	Guide tube assembly,5mm L K36	1
0100841	Guide tube assembly,6mm L K36	1
CTX-240	Ratchet,handle K455	2
K3	Guide,3,6,10mm dia x 8mm wide	1
K4	Guide,3,6,10mm dia x 18mm wide	3
K6	Guide,3,6,10mm dia x38mm wide	1
0000129	Regulator,SMR54-75V4A	4
0000630	Plug,cable 4 pole	29
0001020	Lever,clamping	5
0001157	Pulley,toothed belt Komax 40S	4
0001948	Plate,Cover K40/42	2
0004763	Lever,Damper K18	2
0005048	Clamp,cylinder, K42	3
0006123	Plug,cable	3
0006714	Relay,K42	8
0006861	CPC Built in sleeve, 14 Poles	2
0007018	Plug,cable 4 pole	2
0007213	Counter,hour 24v DC	1
0010762	Pulley,drive toothed	3
0011644	Lever,90 degree K43	1
0011765	Lever extension piece left	1
0011766	Lever extension piece right	1
0012396	Marking Disc,Kamin Print Left	1
0014380	Knob, mushroom	6
0018325	Lever,narrow	1

0021810	Resistor RCL	1
0024613	Bridge rectifier 3 phase	1
0032632	Sensor cover	1
0033031	Pin,for Komax-136 1.5 expands 2.4	3
0033079	Connector, Plug-In	2
0035660	Regulator,temperature 0.300deg to Aston 201.	1
0036674	Motor,driving speed reducer	1
0041617	Ram	2
0042978	Cover, sheet metal	4
0043381	Kit, K300 Ram adaptor lock kit	1
0043879	Lever,to Kappa-230 drive roller unit	1
0044066	Jaw for Gamma 311	1
0044673	Motor,DC 6 volt for Powamat	1
0046802	Pin	2
0050018	Housing, for fluxer	1
0050269	Pull off sledge	1
0100548	Plunger,to K34 (solenoid assy)	1
0001052	Roller,Measuring K40 only	1
0001194	Screw,set lock draw off adj.	1
0001211	Rod,piston cutting block K30	1
0001218	Roller,drive,plasma fine K30	2
0001222	Roller sleeve,horizontal 65mm	2
0001331	Screw set for K30,K31	1
0001824	Screw,cylindrical M4X8	6
0001826	Screw,Cylindrical M4x16	4
0001890	Screw, M5 x 20mm grub	2
0001922	Cylindrical screw M4x20	3
0001928	Screw M5X12	2
0002036	Cylindrical Screw, M8x16	1
0002489	Screw	1
0002506	Screw,cylindrical M6x10	3
0002556	Roller,Vertical Seperation	2
0002814	Screw,hexagon M5x14	2
0003439	Screw,knurled K-108	1
0003486	Screw, K30 St mot/D Roller	2
0003616	Screw,levelling	1
0003879	Screw,for blade holder 135mm Komax30	1
0003883	Screw for back plate.M4X5	4
0004761	Ring	5
0005053	Ring,securing 17x1	3
0005084	Ring	5
0011651	Ring,nylon Type.7205 JVH	1
0011875	Securing ring	4
0013051	Screw,adaptor shoulder 6/40-M5	1
0016454	Screw,dowel	2
0017591	Motor,micro K135	2
001800	Cylindrical screw M5x35	1
0022343	Motor,Stepping K136	1
0025272	Front ring sunk	1
0031046	Ring,bundler for Alpha 422	3
0031171	Screw,hexagon M8x25	2
0032345	Ring, securing	20
0033990	Screw,threaded stop for Komax-136	8
0037096	Screw,calibration kit Gamma-311	3
0039116	Rack, toothed 1' 265mm	1
0039267	Roller, retainer AC6/9	4

0040688	Rack, toothed 2' 165mm	1
0043081	Guide Rod	8
0043123	Knurled Screw	4
0044516	Screw, special.	6
004651	Hexagon screw M4x20	1
0100698	Roller,drive plasma K35	2
0101139	Motor,stepping right for K33	1
0101140	Motor,stepping left for K33	1
0101141	Motor,stepping blade for Komax-33	1
27-1701-000	Roller, feeder	1
0000158	Socket(Free),Amphenol,7 Pin(000611 Fixed Plug)	23
0001017	Sleeve,Ball,Cutting Head	1
0001203	Seals-Press Head	6
0001214	Shaft,guide for cutting head	3
0001777	Shaft	1
0001796	Shaft	2
0001809	Shaft	1
0001855	seal,spacer	2
0001885	Nut	1
0002289	Spindle	1
0002634	Spring,compression	1
0002718	Spring,pressure K30,conveyor	5
0003468	Shaft,for sleeve,horiz,K30.	3
0003581	Shell,outer	1
0005096	Shock absorber,PRO-100-MC-1	3
0005117	Nut,hexagonal,table lift	1
0005158	Nut,M8	4
0006488	Socket,bayonet K40S+ for lifting damper	1
0007236	Cable,photo sensor dual lead.	4
0010343	Spring, Compression	1
0011453	Spring, Compression	1
0011506	Sleeve	1
0011601	Seal flat 44/40 for K43	9
0011605	Seal,K43	3
0011656	Shock absorber PRO125MF3 K43	2
0011663	Nut,M12x1.25	2
0011681	Seal,Rod 8x15 K136	4
0011801	Sealing ring	2
0013762	Shaft,eccentric	5
0014235	Nut	2
0016889	Sleeve	1
0017441	Stripper	1
0017605	Nipple,plug-in	1
0017945	Space piece	2
0021308	Light barrier,K135 (100537) K136	2
0030973	Absorber,shock linnear unit,1,1M	1
0031167	Seal,piston	1
0031172	Rod seal Alpha	1
0032445	Shaft,drive for K-136	2
0032616	Stretch	2
0034065	Springs,tension for pre feeder	3
0034144	Spring, tension	3
0034255	Spring,compression Kutotech	2
0035537	Spring, tension	8
0040285	Shaft L=71.5mm	1
0040878	Shaft,Conv front Gamma-311	1

0041616	Ram adaptor ELCO	2
0047138	Stripper, upper for VAR 1/3/3a/8/13/20	1
0047139	Stripper, lower for Var 1/3/3a/8/13/20	1
0100511	Spring,middle for K-35	1
0115508	Spring,pressure K25	2
014865	Seal rod	5
0000580	Switch,Safety Cutout,K27,	3
0000583	Switch,Blow-out K30	6
0001242	Switch,Manual cut-,complete	3
0001884	Spring,wedge	1
0002928	Stud,nylon K30 roller	4
0003505	Stop,for safety cover K40/K41	6
0005046	Switch,Reed ZM1730	4
0005047	Support,reed switch K42	3
0005052	O Ring,9x3,K42 K136	24
0005181	Switch,proximity K42	4
0006396	Switch,Protecting on/off K211 (3 Phase)	2
0006398	Switch,Master,M1611DRM0.4TM (Single Phase)	2
0006820	Switch,proximity	3
0007535	Switch,Mains power,Compl.K40	1
0008209	Touch contact	1
0010367	Securing Pin 19x1	4
0011570	Spring wedge 4x4x18	1
0011606	O Ring,12x1.5.	4
0011652	Spring wedge 8x7x20	1
0012250	O ring	4
0015070	O ring 30x5	4
0015764	Stop	1
0016227	Mini switch V3-serial	2
0017535	Stripper,K135	5
0017585	O ring for Komax-135,43x6mm	6
0021260	Switch,Proximity,K135	2
0021305	Switch,K135	4
0021306	Switch,Reed K135	12
0022347	Switch,coding,K136	4
0024547	Switch, Motor protection 1.6-2.5A	2
0024630	Switch, position T3K 236-11Z	2
0030290	O ring type 7206 JVH	2
0030320	Support	1
0030645	Stop	1
0031316	Switch, Key for safety guard K-107	3
0031324	Switch,safety window-ALPHA	1
0031728	Spring wedge, 5x5x20	2
0032344	O Ring 0150-15	5
0032399	O ring K136 13X1.5mm	3
0032400	O ring 0130-30 K136	6
0034102	O,ring 0050-15	4
0043126	Table Clamping TK6	1
0044495	Spacer holder	2
0100682	Springs,to vibrating bowl K132	3
BDV-65B	Transistor,valve card K30 (new)	13
0000895	Valve,air 24V	4
0001087	Valve,flow control GRO-1/8	3
0001508	Washer,cup M5	16
0001762	Washer,cup,support brkt-K40/42	2
0001833	Washer	2

0002436	Washer,large diameter	2
0002812	Washer,spacing 10/22	11
0003586	Thrust piece	1
0003965	Valve,3/2 way NG4-K18	5
0005044	Valve,Burkert,K42 Trans,DC 044609L	5
0005147	Washer,4.3/12x1	13
0005330	Valve,(041428T)	4
0005616	Spacer/washer	2
0010764	Gear Wheel Z=32	5
0011496	Gear Wheel Z=25	5
0011505	Washer, conical spring	1
0011607	Washer	4
0011726	Valve,SMC EVF3133	5
0012261	Valve,pressure no-return K40ST	1
0012391	Tube,cable guide blue,K40/43	2
0012563	Valve,Solenoid 211-A-03,0-B-MS (021055L)	1
0015369	U-Profile	1
0016338	Thrust piece	3
0016380	Wire duct	1
0016885	Valve,Battery treble complete	1
0016891	Valve (Single K42) transfer	2
0017602	Valve,Non return,K135	3
0018510	Valve,AS2201F-01-06S	2
0023097	Switch, rocker 2 pole	2
0023406	Safety Cover Switch to K-Alpha 411	2
0023654	Wire resistor HS25 3.3K 25w	1
0025018	Time relay	1
0030974	Valve	1
0031373	Valve,AS2001F-06	2
0038097	Bulk Head Union - Kappa	4
0038862	Valve,AS1301F-M5-04K	2
0041943	Valve,solenoid 3/2 EVP-342-5YO-02F	4
0042528	Insertion tooling Komax-136	1
0042553	Valve,solenoid 5/2	1
0044792	Washer,tooth lock M3	1
0048513	Valve	1
0001791	Pin,threaded M4 X 8	4
0001811	Plate,G2,with air holes	1
0001816	Pin,spacer K42	2
0001841	Plate,Lower K40 swivel head	2
0001859	Plate,stop	1
0001865	Plate,driver front stop K40	3
0001871	Plate,for 90 degree swivel K40	1
0001875	Plate,for gripper left RH side G1,without air holes	1
0002041	Plate,rotating	1
0003372	Plate,base K30/31	1
0003583	Plate,	1
0005063	Pin,	1
0005064	Pin,adj.gripper housing K42/43	1
0005113	Pin, Centring for Applicator Plate	4
0005171	Plate,for gripper right RH side, without air holes	1
0005172	Plate,G1 with air holes.	1
0006003	Motor for K125 de-reeler (new)	1
0006662	Pin,contact 0.2x1.5mm2	1
0010029	Plate, 29 for K201 ink jet	2
0010333	Piston	1

0012462	Plate, intermediate	2
0012594	Plate, Separation	4
0012682	Spacer bracket to K312	1
0016339	Pin, straight 4h6x40	1
0016356	Pin	1
0017533	Piston, K135	3
0018517	Pin, straight 5H6X24	12
0032340	Rollpin, 4x25	2
0042060	Pin, slide to Komax-106	1
0042231	Pin, slide to Komax-106	10
0043420	Pin, locating rear guide block for Kappa-210,220,230	2
0045713	Pin	2
0100028	Card, controller for K33	1
0100050	Plate, for wire guide pipe	1
035506	Stop plate	1
100382/K34	Card, Main K34, CSA-M350	1
0005534	Manual, operating K30/31	1
0006645	Card, motor K42	1
0006800	Card, processor, 663.5, K42	3
0011747	Valve, shut off	1
0018919	Manual, operating K35	1
0020206	Repair, card 007045 processor	1
0020257	Switch, on/off K412	2
0022316	Card, wiring print 25 poles. Alpha	4
0022342	Card, Stepping Motor K136	3
0023102	Card, control for Komax-106 (S/N upto 300).	4
0024419	Manual, Gamma 311, Software	1
0100382	Card, Main K34/K36 CAS-M350B (see 100382/k34)	2
0100628	Card, processor K-33 without eprom NEW	2
0005204	Spacer, U section 410mm K42/43	5
0026361	Controller, servo exchange DAC05/X/FBK/100	2
0041649	Manual, spare parts for Alpha-411	5
0043085	Washer, Cover	1
0043851	Rollers, drive unit right for Kappa-230	1
0023186	Regulator, Replaces Labod <4241	3
0041652	Manual, operating instructions Alpha-411E	5
0005433	Clamping section U	8
0006008	Repair, card 001255 663.1-663.3	2
0006009	Repair, card 001254 memory	2
0006768	Card, I/O, K42/43 without eprom	5
0035540	Knot end K106	1
0034106	Mounting kit for K325 to PEO	1
VQ1101-5	Valve	7
0036662	Cover	2
27-1701	Roller, transport K227	1
0002075	Cover	1
0005442	Chute	1
0006394	Motor, conveyor type 211 or 212 (single phase)	1
0008897	Motor, 3 phase K411/412	4
0012587	Guide rail,	2
0023753	Kit, emergency stop circuit breaker to K-42	3
0041681	Kit, ELCO adaptor for Gamma side feed	2
0044921	Kit, retrofit to ventilator	1
3-4062-1	Cover, plexiglass for CS-3	1
0042496	Flat blade set without pitch to Kappa 220-225/320 and Komax 34	1
0047961	Guide tube short D = 1.5 without ink jet, with mci 761/711	1

0047984	Guide tube long D = 3.0, without ink jet, without mci 761, with mci 711	1
0058681	Cover, barrel	1
0084406	Adaptor	1
0087740	Belt drive for Kappa 235 (retrofit kit)	1
0300099	Guide set internal conductor 5mm complete to Kappa 235	1
0300103	Guide set internal conductor 9mm complete to Kappa 235	1
05-010228-00	Valve 2/2 ways M5 with coil	1
122538-2TC	Blade,1.1mm True radius Kappa210/220	1
122750-2	Blades,5.2x2.6 Oval	1
122750-4	Blades, Oval form for Kappa 210/220/225 1.3 x 2.1 x 1.0	1
122923-21	Blade,3.0mm tru-radius Kappa 230/235	1
122923-76	Blade,10.7mm tru radius Kappa 230/235	1
123213-3	Blades,inner strip Kappa-235	2
123213-4	Blades,inner strip Kappa-235	2
123284-1	Blades,2.4x6.8 2 Cond.'V'	1